Maine law.
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SUBJECT INDEX 

to the Laws of the First Regular Session of the 127th Legislature 

 
 CHAPTER 

 

 
 CHAPTER 

 
ABANDONMENT 

SEE ALSO PROPERTY 
CONFISCATED PROPERTY 

COURTHOUSE, DISPOSAL AUTHORIZED ...............PUBLIC 158 
MOBILE HOMES 

DISPOSAL BY MUNICIPALITY ..................................PUBLIC 244 
MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT 

AUTHORIZED.............................................................PUBLIC 276 
UNITED STATES SAVINGS BONDS 

ESCHEAT TO STATE ..................................................PUBLIC 215 
ABUSE & NEGLECT 

CHILDREN 
DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION............................PUBLIC 198 
MANDATED REPORTERS .........................................PUBLIC 117 
MANDATED REPORTING EXCEPTION ...................PUBLIC 178 
OUT-OF-HOME, INVESTIGATION............................PUBLIC 283 
SEX ABUSE EDUCATION & RESPONSE PROG ......PUBLIC 292 
SEX OFFENSES ADDED TO DEFINITION..................PUBLIC 360 

DEPENDENT ADULTS 
FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION PROSECUTION...........PUBLIC 306 

ACCESS TO INFORMATION 
CONFIDENTIAL RECORDS 

LIBRARY RECORDS ....................................................PUBLIC 81 
MILITARY MEMBER DEPENDENTS...........................PUBLIC 295 
PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS........................................PUBLIC 295 

DISABILITY VARIANCES 
MEDICAL DOCUMENTS NOT PUBLIC....................PUBLIC 152 

ENDANGERED WILDLIFE 
LOCATION INFORMATION EXEMPTION ...............PUBLIC 301 

INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMM 
ATTORNEY INVESTIGATION CONFIDENTIAL.........PUBLIC 290 

PINELAND HOSPITAL & TRAINING CTR 
PATIENT DEATH RECORDS AVAILABLE .................PUBLIC 189 

PUBLIC RECORDS 
HAZMAT RAILROAD COMMODITIES.....................PUBLIC 161 

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUESTS 
DENIALS & APPEALS................................................PUBLIC 249 
FORWARDING, RESPONSE TIME FRAME ..............PUBLIC 317 
UNDULY BURDENSOME REQUESTS ........................PUBLIC 248 

SCHOOL ASSESSMENTS 
PERSONAL STUDENT DATA NOT COLLECTED........... P & S 10 

SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNTS 
EMPLOYEE PRIVACY RIGHTS .................................PUBLIC 343 

STUDENT INFORMATION 
SCHOOL WEBSITE PROVIDERS...............................PUBLIC 256 

ACCOUNTANTS 
ATTEST SERVICES 

CONFORM LAWS TO UNIFORM ACT....................PUBLIC 110 
DEFINED SERVICES 

RENAMED ATTEST SERVICES...................................PUBLIC 110 
ACETYLFENTANYL 

SEE DRUG OFFENSES 

ACTIONS 
EMPLOYMENT LEAVE 

VIOLENCE VICTIMS, DENIAL ..................................PUBLIC 343 
FORCIBLE ENTRY & DETAINER 

EVICTIONS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES .........PUBLIC 195 
EVICTIONS, SERVICE OF PROCESS .........................PUBLIC 22 

VICTIMS OF CRIME 
CIVIL REMEDY UPON DEFAULT ..............................PUBLIC 109 

ADDRESS CONFIDENTIALITY PROGRAM 
SEE RECORDS 

ADDRESSES 
SEE GOVERNOR (LEPAGE) 
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT – CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY) 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 
SEE MILITARY FORCES 

ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEPT 
AUGUSTA DISTRICT COURT BLDG 

SALE TO KENNEBEC COUNTY ...............................RESOLVE 20 
EFFICIENT DELIVERY OF SERVICES FUND 

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND (PART T) .........PUBLIC 267 
ELIZABETH LEVINSON CENTER 

BANGOR, CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED .............RESOLVE 28 
FINANCING ARRANGEMENTS 

POLICE MOTOR VEHICLES (PART G) ....................PUBLIC 268 
VEHICLES, CENTRAL FLEET & POLICE (Q, R) ........PUBLIC 267 

INFORMATION SERVICES PROGRAM 
FUNDING BALANCES CARRIED (ZZZ)....................PUBLIC 267 

SALARY PLAN PROGRAM 
TRANSFERS TO CORRECTIONS DEPT (DDDD)......PUBLIC 267 

SHIP STREET HOUSES 
THOMASTON, CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED.......RESOLVE 28 

STATE POLICE BARRACKS 
ORONO, CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED...............RESOLVE 28 

ADOPTION 
PAYMENTS 

UNAUTHORIZED PAYMENTS PROHIBITED..............PUBLIC 233 
ADULT DAY CARE 

FACILITIES 
INCOME TAX CREDIT ..............................................PUBLIC 340 

AFSCME 
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 

AGREEMENTS FUNDED ...........................................PUBLIC 376 
AGENCY LIQUOR STORES 

SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
AGRICULTURAL LABORERS 

CHRISTMAS TREE CREWS 
WRITTEN PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ALL ......................PUBLIC 55 

AGRICULTURAL LANDS 
EMPLOYMENT 

JOBS NETWORK ESTABLISHED................................PUBLIC 347 
RIGHT-TO-FARM LAWS 

COMPOSTING OPERATIONS INCLUDED..............PUBLIC 145 
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AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS 

SEE ALSO FOOD 
INDUSTRIAL HEMP 

LICENSE APPLICATION REVISED, FEES ..................PUBLIC 202 
SEED SOURCE ..........................................................PUBLIC 202 

RIGHT-TO-FARM LAWS 
COMPOST & MANURE INCLUDED ........................PUBLIC 145 

AGRICULTURE 
AVIATION 

DOT PERMIT NOT REQUIRED ....................................PUBLIC 33 
COMMERCIAL GREENHOUSES 

FUEL TAX EXEMPTION (PART KKKK) .......................PUBLIC 267 
RIGHT-TO-FARM LAWS 

COMPOSTING OPERATIONS INCLUDED..............PUBLIC 145 
AGRICULTURE, CONS & FORESTRY DEPT 

AGRICULTURAL JOBS 
NETWORK ESTABLISHED..........................................PUBLIC 347 

ANIMAL & PLANT HEALTH DIV 
DIRECTOR APPOINTMENT (PART U) ......................PUBLIC 267 

BEVERAGE CONTAINER RECYCLING 
ADMINISTRATION TRANSFERRED TO DEP.............PUBLIC 166 

COMMERCIAL FERTILIZERS 
INSPECTION & SAMPLING PROGRAM REPORT ..PUBLIC 191 

CONSERVATION DISTRICTS 
FUNDING INCREASED.............................................PUBLIC 341 

FOOD PURCHASES 
USE OF LOCALLY GROWN FOOD.........................PUBLIC 347 

FOOD SELF-SUFFICIENCY 
EDUCATIONAL MARKETING PROGRAM..............PUBLIC 347 

FOREST PROTECTION DIVISION 
PERSONAL SERV TRANSFER FY15-17 (PART EE) ...PUBLIC 267 

INDUSTRIAL HEMP 
LICENSE APPLICATION REVISED, FEES ..................PUBLIC 202 
SEED DISTRIBUTION LICENSE...................................PUBLIC 202 

QUALITY ASSURANCE & REG DIV 
DIRECTOR APPOINTMENT (PART U) ......................PUBLIC 267 

SEIZED ANIMALS 
DEPT MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY...................PUBLIC 223 

SERVICE ANIMALS 
INTEGRITY IN USE TASK FORCE .............................RESOLVE 36 

SNOWMOBILE TRAIL FUND 
REVENUE DISTRIBUTION POLICIES .........................PUBLIC 237 

SPRUCE BUDWORM CONTROL 
PRESALVAGE & SALVAGE HARVESTING..............PUBLIC 314 

TIMBER HARVESTING 
PUBLIC LANDS LIMITS (PART FF).............................PUBLIC 267 

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 
EMISSIONS INVENTORY INFORMATION 

PUBLIC RECORD......................................................PUBLIC 250 
AIRCRAFT 

AGRICULTURAL AVIATION 
DOT PERMIT NOT REQUIRED ....................................PUBLIC 33 

UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLES 
REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED...................................PUBLIC 307 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
AGENCY LIQUOR STORES 

LICENSING, POPULATION REQUIREMENTS...........PUBLIC 221 
NUMBER ALLOWED REVISED .................................PUBLIC 128 

BEER 
TENANT BREWER LICENSES.......................................PUBLIC 15 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES (Cont.) 
BYOB PERMITS 

MULTIPLE FUNCTIONS AT SAME LOCATION ........PUBLIC 106 
CERTIFICATES OF APPROVAL 

HOLDERS MAY DONATE TO NONPROFITS...........PUBLIC 214 
CONSUMPTION BY MINORS 

OVERDOSE, DEFENSE TO PROSECUTION.............PUBLIC 154 
LIQUOR LICENSES 

ACCESS EXCEPTION AUTHORIZATION .................PUBLIC 162 
MALT LIQUOR BREWERS 

TENANT LICENSES ......................................................PUBLIC 15 
MALT LIQUOR, WINE & SPIRITS 

FREE SAMPLES ALLOWED.......................................PUBLIC 142 
MANUFACTURERS LICENSES 

COLLEGE RESEARCH FACILITIES............................PUBLIC 149 
NONALCOHOLIC MALT BEVERAGES 

EXEMPT FROM CERTAIN LABELING.......................PUBLIC 118 
POWDERED ALCOHOL 

SALE & USE PROHIBITED..........................................PUBLIC 205 
RETAIL SALES 

HOURS EXPANDED....................................................PUBLIC 74 
SALES 

CIVIC AUDITORIUMS...............................................PUBLIC 101 
SALES TAX 

MAINTAINED AT CURRENT RATE (OOOO)...........PUBLIC 267 
SALES/CONSUMPTION AROUND MINORS 

MEMBERS OF ENTERTAINMENT GROUPS..............PUBLIC 101 
TASTING EVENTS 

SALES REPRESENTATIVE MAY SERVE .....................PUBLIC 129 
SALES REPRESENTATIVE MAY SERVE .....................PUBLIC 184 

WHOLESALERS & PRODUCERS 
PRODUCT DONATIONS FOR EVENTS....................PUBLIC 214 

WINE 
PRIVATELY HELD WINE AUCTIONS ........................PUBLIC 366 

WINE & HARD CIDER 
TENANT WINERIES ESTABLISHED.............................PUBLIC 185 

ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES 
OPERATING ON PRIVATE ROADS 

PERMISSION NOT REQUIRED..................................PUBLIC 301 
REGISTRATION 

DISPLAYED WITH STICKERS .....................................PUBLIC 281 
NONRESIDENTS, SALES TAX....................................PUBLIC 300 

AMUSEMENTS 
AMUSEMENT RIDES & DEVICES 

APPLICATION, INSPECTION & FEES.......................PUBLIC 148 
AMUSEMENT SHOWS 

LICENSE REQUIRED..................................................PUBLIC 148 
CIRCUSES 

LICENSE REQUIRED..................................................PUBLIC 148 
FARM AMUSEMENT RIDES 

SAFETY STAKEHOLDER GROUP.............................RESOLVE 32 
ANIMALS 

ANIMAL RESCUE GROUPS 
DOES NOT INCLUDE WILDLIFE ...............................PUBLIC 223 

ANIMAL SHELTERS 
CONDITIONAL LICENSE REPEALED.......................PUBLIC 223 
INCLUDES ANIMAL RESCUE ...................................PUBLIC 223 

DECEASED DOMESTICATED 
DISPOSAL REQUIRES PERMISSION.........................PUBLIC 223 
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 CHAPTER CHAPTER 
ANIMALS (Cont.) 

LIVESTOCK 
HYPODERMIC SYRINGES AUTHORIZED...................PUBLIC 27 

SEIZURE BY AUTHORITIES 
MAINTENANCE COSTS ...........................................PUBLIC 223 

SERVICE ANIMALS 
INTEGRITY IN USE TASK FORCE .............................RESOLVE 36 

SMALL ANIMALS 
MAY BE EUTHANIZED...............................................PUBLIC 223 

ANTIQUE AUTOMOBILES 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

ANTLERLESS DEER 
SEE HUNTING 

APPROPRIATIONS 
ABANDONED PROPERTY FUND 

FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 
ACCIDENT, SICKNESS & HEALTH INS FUND 

FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE FUND 

FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 
BUDGET BILLS 

HIGHWAY FUND, FY16-17.......................................PUBLIC 268 
TAX EXPENDITURES FUNDED (PART O) .................PUBLIC 267 
UNIFIED, FY16-17......................................................PUBLIC 267 

CENTRAL MOTOR POOL 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

COMPETITIVE SKILLS SCHOLARSHIP FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

CONSOLIDATED EMERGENCY COMM FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

DIRIGO HEALTH FUND TRANSFERS 
FY15-17 (PART W) ....................................................PUBLIC 267 

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY TRUST FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND 
ADJUSTED FOR FY14-16 (PART E, F) ........................PUBLIC 16 
FY15-17 (PART A, B, UUUU).....................................PUBLIC 267 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
ADJUSTED FOR FY14-15..............................................PUBLIC 7 
ADJUSTED FOR FY14-16 (PART A, C-F) ...................PUBLIC 16 
FY15-17 (PART A, B, UUUU).....................................PUBLIC 267 
FY16-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 268 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND ARRA 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

FINANCIAL & PERSONNEL SERVICES FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

FIREFIGHTERS/LAW ENFORCE HEALTH INS 
FY15-17 (PART A, B).................................................PUBLIC 267 

FLEET SERVICES FUND - DOT 
FY16-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 268 

GENERAL FUND 
ADJUSTED FOR FY14-15..............................................PUBLIC 7 
ADJUSTED FOR FY14-16 ( PART A-F, I) ....................PUBLIC 16 
FY15-17 (PART A, B, H, P, UUUU)............................PUBLIC 267 

GENERAL FUND TRANSFERS 
FY15-17 ( PART S, T, W, MM, PP)............................PUBLIC 267 
FY15-17 ( PART YY, UUU, XXX, UUUU)....................PUBLIC 267 

HEALTHY MAINE FUND 
ADJUSTED FOR FY14-16 (PART B, E)........................PUBLIC 16 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

APPROPRIATIONS (Cont.) 
HEALTHY MAINE FUND TRANSFERS 

FY15-17 (PART MMMM)..........................................PUBLIC 267 
HIGHWAY FUND 

FY16-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 268 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY 2015............................................PUBLIC 10 

HIGHWAY FUND TRANSFERS 
FY16-17 (PART E)......................................................PUBLIC 268 

INDUSTRIAL DRIVE FACILITY FUND 
FY16-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 268 

INFORMATION SERVICES OFFICE FUND 
ADJUSTED FOR FY14-16 (PART D) ...........................PUBLIC 16 
FY15-17 (PART A, B).................................................PUBLIC 267 

ISLAND FERRY SERVICES FUND 
FY16-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 268 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY 2015............................................PUBLIC 10 

LOTTERY FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

MILITARY AUTHORITY ENTERPRISE FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

POSTAL, PRINTING & SUPPLY FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

PRISON INDUSTRIES FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

REAL PROPERTY LEASE INT SERV FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

REVENUE SERV BUR FUND TRANSFERS 
FY15-17 (PART XXX).................................................PUBLIC 267 

REVENUE SERVICES BUREAU FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

RISK MANAGEMENT FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
ADJUSTED FOR FY14-15.............................................. PUBLIC 7 
ADJUSTED FOR FY14-16 (PART A-F) ........................PUBLIC 16 
FY15-17 (PART A, B, UUUU).....................................PUBLIC 267 
FY16-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 268 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS REVENUE 
FY15-17 (PART F, K, N, YY, UUUU) ..........................PUBLIC 267 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TRANSFERS 
FY15-17 (T, PP, YY, SSS, UUU, MMMM, UUUU)......PUBLIC 267 
FY16-17 (PART A, E).................................................PUBLIC 268 

STATE-ADMINISTERED FUND 
FY15-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 267 

TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES FUND 
FY16-17 (PART A).....................................................PUBLIC 268 

WORKERS COMP MANAGEMENT FUND 
ADJUSTED FOR FY14-16 (PART D) ...........................PUBLIC 16 
FY15-17 (PART A, B).................................................PUBLIC 267 

AQUACULTURE 
INTERFERING WITH HARVEST 

FINE INCREASED, RESTITUTION...............................PUBLIC 225 
ARBITRATION & CONCILIATION BOARD 

LABOR DISPUTE REPORTS 
PUBLIC RELEASE.......................................................PUBLIC 250 

ARCHERY 
SEE HUNTING 
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ARCHITECTURAL PAINT 

SEE PAINT 
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD 

SEE MILITARY FORCES 
AROOSTOOK BAND OF MICMACS 

SEE NATIVE AMERICANS 
AROOSTOOK COUNTY 

CONNOR TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 27 

CROSS LAKE TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 27 

PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES 
CALL CENTER WAGE REQUIREMENTS ..................PUBLIC 368 

SCOPAN LAKE PARCELS 
LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED.....................RESOLVE 29 

SCOPAN PUBLIC RESERVED LANDS 
ADJACENT LANDS CONVEYANCE......................RESOLVE 29 

WESTFIELD RAIL TRAIL 
LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED.....................RESOLVE 29 

ARTS COMMISSION 
NATIONAL STATUARY HALL 

STATUE REPLACEMENT STUDY...............................RESOLVE 51 
ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPT 

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEYS 
DISTRIBUTION ACROSS STATE (PART FFFF)............PUBLIC 267 

CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT 
MANDATED REPORTERS .........................................PUBLIC 117 

COLD CASE HOMICIDE UNIT 
ESTABLISHMENT & FUNDING (PART D) .................PUBLIC 267 

DEPENDENT ADULTS 
FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION PROSECUTION...........PUBLIC 306 

SEX ASSAULT FORENSIC EXAMINER 
TRAINING TRANSFERRED TO DHHS (PART GG) ...PUBLIC 267 

ATVS 
SEE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES 

AUTOMOBILES 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

BAITFISH 
SEE FISHING 

BANGOR 
ELIZABETH LEVINSON CENTER 

CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED................................RESOLVE 28 
BARBERS 

LICENSES 
HAIR BRAIDING, LICENSE NOT REQUIRED............PUBLIC 132 

BEANO 
SEE BINGO 

BEAR 
SEE HUNTING 

BEER 
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

BELFAST 
ARMORY 

AUTHORITY TO SELL ...................................................PUBLIC 37 
BERWICK 

PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONE 
ELIGIBILITY.................................................................PUBLIC 336 

BICYCLES 
ONE-WAY STREETS 

TRAVELING AGAINST TRAFFIC...............................PUBLIC 164 

BICYCLES (Cont.) 
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 

MUST OBEY MOTOR VEHICLE LAWS.....................PUBLIC 164 
BINGO 

HIGH-STAKES BEANO 
LICENSE FEE REDUCED .............................................PUBLIC 24 

BLIND & VISUALLY IMPAIRED DIVISION 
REHABILITATION SERVICES 

PROVIDER UNDER FEDERAL ACT ..........................PUBLIC 141 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

POWERS & DUTIES 
DISTANCE EDUCATION RECIPROCITY....................PUBLIC 72 

BOATS 
SEE WATERCRAFT 

BOILERS 
REGULATIONS 

SCHOOL BOILERS MUST BE INSPECTED ................PUBLIC 311 
BOND ISSUES 

HOUSING 
LOW-INCOME SENIORS..........................................PUBLIC 337 

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS 
MULTIMODAL INFRASTRUCTURE............................PUBLIC 305 

UMAINE OFFSHORE WIND ENERGY 
BOND ISSUANCE AUTHORITY EXTENDED ............RESOLVE 42 

BONDS 
GARVEE BONDS 

LEGIS APPROVAL NOT REQUIRED (PART K).........PUBLIC 268 
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS 

CEILINGS, CY 2015 & 2016.............................................P & S 6 
RSU CONSTRUCTION 

LEVEL DEBT PAYMENT STRUCTURE ........................PUBLIC 181 
TRANSCAP REVENUE BONDS 

LEGIS APPROVAL NOT REQUIRED (PART J) .........PUBLIC 268 
UNITED STATES SAVINGS BONDS 

ABANDONED, ESCHEAT TO STATE ........................PUBLIC 215 
BOTTLE BILLS 

SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 
BRIDGES 

MACHIAS RIVER 
NAMED FOR JEREMIAH OBRIEN.............................RESOLVE 4 

REPAIR 
GARVEE BONDS (PART B) ......................................PUBLIC 268 

ROUTE 11, STANDISH & LIMINGTON 
NAMED VETERANS MEMORIAL BRIDGE................RESOLVE 7 

BROADBAND 
SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

BROOK TROUT 
SEE FISHING 

BRUNSWICK SEWER DISTRICT 
CHARTER CHANGES 

DEBT LIMIT RAISED ...........................................................P & S 5 
BUDGET BILLS 

SEE APPROPRIATIONS 
BUDGET BUREAU 

VACANT POSITIONS 
REVIEW & REPORT (PART EEEE) .............................PUBLIC 267 

BUILDING & ENERGY CODE 
SEE BUILDINGS 
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 CHAPTER CHAPTER 
BUILDINGS 

BUILDING & ENERGY CODE 
FARM BUILDINGS EXEMPT ......................................PUBLIC 126 

DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION 
POLICY REVISION, UPPER FLOOR USE ..................PUBLIC 349 

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS 
SEE CORPORATIONS 

BUSINESS EQUIPMENT TAX REIMBUR PROG 
SEE PROPERTY TAX 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE 
SEE ELECTIONS 

CANCER 
BREAST CANCER 

INSURANCE HOSPITAL STAY COVERAGE ............PUBLIC 227 
CANNABIS 

SEE MARIJUANA 
CAPITOL COMPLEX 

BOUNDARIES 
REVISED.....................................................................PUBLIC 168 

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 
SEE FIRE PREVENTION 

CARRABASSETT VALLEY 
CONVEYED LANDS FROM STATE 

PORTION LEASED FOR DEVELOPMENT ...............RESOLVE 17 
CARS 

SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 
CATS 

SEE ANIMALS 
CELLULAR TELEPHONES 

SEE TELEPHONES 
CEMETERIES 

MEMORIALS 
REPAIR, MAINTENANCE, REMOVAL .....................PUBLIC 294 

VETERANS 
INTERMENT ELIGIBILITY, CRIMINAL ACTS ..............PUBLIC 175 

CERTIFIED NURSING ASSIST REGISTRY 
ADMINISTRATION 

REQS, DISQUALIFICATIONS, COMPLAINTS ..........PUBLIC 196 
CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANTS 

SEE NURSES 
CHARTER SCHOOLS 

SEE SCHOOLS 
CHEBEAGUE ISLAND 

HALFWAY ROCK ISLAND 
LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED.....................RESOLVE 29 

CHILD ABUSE 
OUT-OF-HOME 

INVESTIGATION........................................................PUBLIC 283 
CHILD CARE 

FACILITIES & SERVICES 
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS .......................PUBLIC 375 
MANDATED INCIDENT REPORTING.......................PUBLIC 278 

PROVIDERS 
BACKGROUND CHECKS REQUIRED .....................PUBLIC 299 

CHILD SUPPORT 
OBLIGATIONS 

WORK PROVISIONS, ADJUSTMENTS......................PUBLIC 186 
CHILDREN 

ABUSE & NEGLECT 
DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION............................PUBLIC 198 

CHILDREN-ABUSE & NEGLECT (Cont.) 
MANDATED REPORTERS .........................................PUBLIC 117 
MANDATED REPORTING EXCEPTION ...................PUBLIC 178 
OUT-OF-HOME, INVESTIGATION............................PUBLIC 283 
SEX OFFENSES ADDED TO DEFINITION..................PUBLIC 360 

ADOPTION 
UNAUTHORIZED PAYMENTS PROHIBITED..............PUBLIC 233 

ALCOHOL CONSUMPTION 
OVERDOSE, DEFENSE TO PROSECUTION.............PUBLIC 154 

CHILD CARE FACILITIES 
MANDATED INCIDENT REPORTING.......................PUBLIC 278 

CHILD PROTECTIVE RECORDS 
RELEASE FOR BACKGROUND CHECKS................PUBLIC 194 

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 
OBLIGOR COLLECTION EXEMPTIONS ..................PUBLIC 212 
OBLIGOR DUTIES REVISED......................................PUBLIC 186 

CHILD VISITATION 
ENFORCEMENT FOR MILITARY MEMBERS ............PUBLIC 273 

CHILDRENS HOMES 
BAGS MAY BE SEARCHED......................................PUBLIC 240 

CONSERVATION EDUCATION PROGRAMS 
CAMP NORTH WOODS PROGRAM .....................PUBLIC 301 

CONSUMER CREDIT REPORTING 
SECURITY FREEZES....................................................PUBLIC 139 

CUSTODY 
ADVERTISING FOR TRANSFER PROHIBITED...........PUBLIC 274 
TRANSFER W/O COURT ORDER PROHIBITED.......PUBLIC 274 

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 
DOWN SYNDROME INFO FOR PARENTS ..............PUBLIC 269 

DO-NOT-RESUSCITATE ORDERS 
AUTHORIZED, DHHS CUSTODY ..............................PUBLIC 187 

DYSLEXIA 
SCREENING BY SCHOOLS......................................PUBLIC 338 

IMMUNIZATIONS 
VACCINE INJURIES RESOURCES...........................RESOLVE 35 

LEAD POISONING CONTROL 
STANDARD CONSISTENT W/ FEDERAL (LLLL) .......PUBLIC 267 

MAINECARE SERVICES 
DENTAL, HEARING, VISION ACCESS....................RESOLVE 30 

PARENTAGE 
LEGAL DETERMINATION .........................................PUBLIC 296 

PARENTAL RIGHTS TERMINATION 
CERTAIN SEX OFFENSES AS FACTORS ..................PUBLIC 360 

PRESCHOOL 
TRANSPORTATION RULEMAKING REVISED.............PUBLIC 73 

RESIDENTAL DRUG & CARE FACILITIES 
LICENSING STANDARIZED (PART RR) ....................PUBLIC 267 

RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES 
BAGS MAY BE SEARCHED......................................PUBLIC 240 

SCHOOLCHILDREN WELL-BEING 
MEDICAL MARIJUANA USE....................................PUBLIC 369 

SEX OFFENSES AGAINST 
DEPORTEE FROM CANADA, PUBLIC NOTICE........PUBLIC 76 

SEXUAL ABUSE 
EDUCATION & RESPONSE SCHOOL PROG .........PUBLIC 292 

STUDENT INFORMATION 
SCHOOL WEBSITE PROVIDERS...............................PUBLIC 256 

WITHDRAWAL OF LIFE SUPPORT 
AUTHORIZED, DHHS CUSTODY ..............................PUBLIC 187 
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CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES 

SEE HEALTH INSURANCE 
CHRISTMAS TREES 

CUTTING 
WRITTEN PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ALL CREW ..........PUBLIC 55 

CIGARETTES 
ELECTRONIC CIGARETTES 

USE RESTRICTED IN PUBLIC PLACES ......................PUBLIC 318 
CIRCUITBREAKER PROGRAM 

SEE PROPERTY TAX 
CIRCUSES 

SEE AMUSEMENTS 
CIVIL PROCEDURE 

SMALL CLAIMS 
DISCLOSURE PROCEEDINGS .................................PUBLIC 275 

CLAMS 
SEE MARINE RESOURCES 

CLEAN ELECTION ACT 
SEE ELECTIONS 

CLEAN-UP & RESPONSE FUND REV BD 
MEMBERSHIP 

APPOINTMENTS........................................................PUBLIC 319 
COCAINE 

SEE DRUG OFFENSES 
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 

SEE ALSO STUDENT FINANCIAL AID 
COLLEGE FOR ME PROGRAM 

ANDROSCOGGIN, FUNDING (PART C) ...............PUBLIC 267 
COURSEWORK 

DIGITAL CONTENT LIBRARY ESTABLISHED ............PUBLIC 372 
DISTANCE LEARNING 

RECIPROCITY AGREEMENTS ....................................PUBLIC 72 
DORMS, FRATERNITY/SORORITY HOUSES 

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS .......................PUBLIC 375 
RESEARCH FACILITIES 

ALCOHOL MANUFACTURING LICENSES..............PUBLIC 149 
COMMEMORATIONS 

NATIVE AMERICAN HERITAGE DAY 
ESTABLISHED FOR MARCH 20..................................PUBLIC 19 

COMMERCIAL CODE 
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM 
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS 

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND (PART L) ...........PUBLIC 16 
QUALITY CENTERS 

PUT ME TO WORK PROGRAM (AAAA) ................PUBLIC 267 
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COORDINATING COMMITTEE ESTABLISHED........PUBLIC 261 
COMMUNITY RIGHT TO KNOW ACT 
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COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 

SEE SCHOOLS 
COMMUNITY SERVICE COMMISSION 

PRIVATE SUPPORT ORGANIZATION 
AUTHORIZED...............................................................PUBLIC 94 

CONDOMINIUMS 
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PROHIBITION OF POLITICAL SIGNS .......................PUBLIC 271 

CONDOMINIUMS (Cont.) 
PROVISIONS REVISED 

NOTICE, ASSESSMENTS, BUDGET MEETINGS........PUBLIC 122 
CONNECTME ADVISORY COUNCIL 

MEMBERSHIP 
REPEALED .................................................................PUBLIC 284 

POWERS & DUTIES 
REPEALED .................................................................PUBLIC 284 

CONNECTME AUTHORITY 
BROADBAND SERVICE 

GRANTS, TRIENNIAL STRATEGIC PLAN..................PUBLIC 284 
SUSTAINABILITY FEE ELIMINATED............................PUBLIC 151 

BROADBAND SUSTAINABILITY FUND 
USED FOR UNDERSERVED AREAS..........................PUBLIC 151 

HIGH-SPEED BROADBAND 
GIGABIT BROADBAND NETWORK FUND..............PUBLIC 323 

MEMBERSHIP 
REVISED.....................................................................PUBLIC 284 

POWERS & DUTIES 
REVISED, BROADBAND ACCESS...........................PUBLIC 284 

CONSTITUTION OF MAINE 
NATIVE AMERICANS 

AVAILABILITY OF TREATY OBLIGATIONS..............RESOLVE 40 
CONSTRUCTION 

DIG SAFE LAWS 
EXCAVATOR NOTIFICATIONS................................PUBLIC 213 

CONSUMER CREDIT 
CONSUMER REPORTING AGENCIES 

SECURITY FREEZE FEES.............................................PUBLIC 139 
SECURITY FREEZES FOR MINORS............................PUBLIC 139 

RECORD FILING 
REFUSAL, SCOPE OR FRAUDULENCE....................PUBLIC 180 

CONTAINERS 
BEVERAGE CONTAINERS 

RECYCLING ADMINISTRATION BY DEP.................PUBLIC 166 
CONTRACTS 

STATE CONTRACTS 
BID PROVISIONS APPLY TO GRANTS ....................PUBLIC 179 
COST-SAVINGS INFORMATION ONLINE...............PUBLIC 345 

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES 
SEE DRUGS 

CORPORATIONS 
BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT 

MODEL ACT REVISIONS..........................................PUBLIC 259 
BUSINESS CORPORATIONS 

REINSTATEMENT AFTER DISSOLUTION ...................PUBLIC 254 
DIRECTORS & OFFICERS 

ELECTIONS, QUALIFICATIONS, DUTIES ..................PUBLIC 259 
DISSOLUTION 

JUDICIALLY MANDATED.........................................PUBLIC 259 
DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS 

REINSTATEMENT AFTER DISSOLUTION ...................PUBLIC 254 
NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS 

REINSTATEMENT, MAXIMUM FEE............................PUBLIC 254 
SHARES & SHAREHOLDERS 

SIGNATURES & VOTING..........................................PUBLIC 259 
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 
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TAX ASSESSMENT CAP REPEALED .........................PUBLIC 335 

CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 
CONSOLIDATION REPEALED .................................PUBLIC 335 

SHERIFFS 
SALARY REDUCTION, NOTICE & HEARING............PUBLIC 41 
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REPORTING ..............................................................PUBLIC 138 

COURTS 
AUGUSTA DISTRICT COURT BLDG 

SALE TO KENNEBEC COUNTY ...............................RESOLVE 20 
FACILITIES 

CONFISCATED PROPERTY, DISPOSAL ..................PUBLIC 158 
OXFORD, WALDO & YORK COUNTIES (G) ..........PUBLIC 267 

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING & SECURITY 
FEES ASSESSED FOR COSTS ....................................PUBLIC 238 

CRABS 
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CRIBBAGE 
SEE GAMES OF CHANCE 

CRIMES & OFFENSES 
SEE ALSO SEX OFFENSES 

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
PERMANENT INJURY, CLASS A CRIME..................PUBLIC 358 
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OVERDOSE, DEFENSE TO PROSECUTION.............PUBLIC 154 
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UNAUTHORIZED, CLASS D CRIME .........................PUBLIC 233 

CHILD CUSTODY 
TRANSFER WITHOUT COURT ORDER .....................PUBLIC 274 

CIVIL VIOLATIONS 
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DAMAGE TO PUBLIC EASEMENTS 
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DISABILITY PARKING SPACES 
PHOTOGRAPHS AS EVIDENCE OF VIOLATION .....PUBLIC 52 
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ACETYLFENTANYL, SCHEDULE W...........................PUBLIC 330 
COCAINE IN SCHEDULE W DRUG ........................PUBLIC 346 
FENTANYL POWDER ................................................PUBLIC 346 
METHAMPHETAMINE LABORATORIES...................PUBLIC 346 
METHYLFENTANYL, SCHEDULE W ..........................PUBLIC 330 

ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD 
UNDER 16 LIMIT REMOVED ....................................PUBLIC 358 

EVASION OF TOLLS 
OUT OF STATE, SUSPENSION IN MAINE.................PUBLIC 159 

FIREARM POSSESSION 
ALTERED SERIAL NUMBER, CLASS C......................PUBLIC 364 

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
MINORS, PENALTIES ENHANCED...........................PUBLIC 360 

MOTOR VEHICLE PLATES 
FALSE REGISTRATION DEVICE, CLASS E ...............PUBLIC 176 

ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT 
ESTABLISHED AS CLASS C CRIME............................PUBLIC 85 

POSSESSION OF DANGEROUS KNIVES 
CRIME REPEALED ......................................................PUBLIC 23 

POWDERED ALCOHOL 
SALE & USE, CLASS E CRIME ..................................PUBLIC 205 

PRIVATE SEXUAL IMAGES 
DISSEMINATION WITHOUT CONSENT....................PUBLIC 339 

PROSTITUTION 
MINORS, PENALTIES ENHANCED...........................PUBLIC 360 

PUBLIC WAY OBSTRUCTION 
PUBLIC WAY DEFINED.............................................PUBLIC 358 

RECORDS 
CLASS E CRIMES, UNDER 21 ..................................PUBLIC 354 

SEX OFFENSES AGAINST CHILDREN 
DEPORTEE FROM CANADA, PUBLIC NOTICE........PUBLIC 76 

SEXUAL EXPLOITATION 
MINORS, PENALTIES ENHANCED...........................PUBLIC 360 

STALKING 
INCLUDES CONDUCT DIRECTED AT GROUPS .....PUBLIC 357 
SENTENCING WITH PRIOR CONVICTION .............PUBLIC 357 
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MILITARY SERVICE FALSE CLAIMS ...........................PUBLIC 21 
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BUR OF FORESTRY, NO FIREARM (PART CC) .......PUBLIC 267 
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VARIOUS PROVISIONS REVISED ............................PUBLIC 358 

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 
SEE ALSO SENTENCES 
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INVOLUNTARY MEDICATION .................................PUBLIC 325 

INVESTIGATIONS 
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STATEMENTS/DISCLOSURES DURING EXAM.........PUBLIC 316 
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DAMS 

WATER LEVEL MAINTENANCE 
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DAY CARE 
SEE ADULT DAY CARE 
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MEMBERSHIP 

REVISED.....................................................................PUBLIC 141 
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PRESUMED DEATHS 
REGISTRATION..........................................................PUBLIC 193 

WORKPLACE 
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PAYMENT AGREEMENTS 

DOCUMENTATION ..................................................PUBLIC 272 
STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS 

RESTRICTED ACTIONS .............................................PUBLIC 272 
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EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY 

TEMPORARY FUNDING (PART LL)..........................PUBLIC 267 
DENTAL CARE 

DENTAL HYGIENISTS 
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DENTURISTS 
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MAY EXPOSE/PROCESS RADIOGRAPHS.................. PUBLIC 2 
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POWERS & DUTIES 
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SEE DENTAL CARE 
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 

DOWN SYNDROME 
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MEMBERSHIP 
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POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 44 
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SEE HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL 
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SEE HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL 
DIRECT INITIATIVES 
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DIRIGO HEALTH 
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FY15-16 TRANSFER (PART W)..................................PUBLIC 267 

DISABLED PERSONS 
CHILDREN 

MEDICAL MARIJUANA USE, SCHOOLS ................PUBLIC 369 
FAMILY CAREGIVER PROGRAM 

FUNDED ....................................................................PUBLIC 348 
HOME & COMMUNITY WAIVER PROGRAM 

HOME-DELIVERED MEALS REIMBURSEMENT .......RESOLVE 54 
MUNICIPAL ZONING VARIANCES 

MEDICAL DOCUMENTS NOT PUBLIC....................PUBLIC 152 
RESERVED PARKING SPACES 

PHOTOGRAPHS AS EVIDENCE OF VIOLATION .....PUBLIC 52 
SERVICES 

RURAL AREAS, DHHS REPORT ...............................RESOLVE 18 
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION 

TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS ...................................PUBLIC 141 
DISTRICT COURT 

SEE ALSO COURTS 
JUDGES 

STATUTORY COUNT CORRECTED..........................PUBLIC 377 
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TRACKING WOUNDED ANIMALS ............................PUBLIC 90 

LICENSING 
PROVISIONS MADE CONSISTENT ..........................PUBLIC 223 

DOMESTIC & SEXUAL ABUSE COMMISSION 
BATTERERS INTERVENTION PROGRAMS 
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DOMESTIC ABUSE 
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BATTERERS INTERVENTION PROGRAMS 
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SEE CORPORATIONS 
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OBLIGOR COLLECTION EXEMPTIONS ..................PUBLIC 212 
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CHILD VISITATION 
ENFORCEMENT FOR MILITARY MEMBERS ............PUBLIC 273 

DOWN SYNDROME 
SEE DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 

DRIVER EDUCATION 
CLASSROOM REQUIREMENTS 

PEDESTRIANS, OTHERS NOT IN VEHICLES .............PUBLIC 164 
LEARNERS PERMITS 

COMMERCIAL, UNDER 18 YEARS ...........................PUBLIC 46 
DRIVERS LICENSES 

APPLICANTS 
USE OF QUALIFICATION INFORMATION...............PUBLIC 206 

COMMERCIAL EXAMINATIONS 
APPOINTMENT CANCELLATION FEE .....................PUBLIC 206 

INTERMEDIATE LICENSES 
CELL PHONE/ELECTRONIC DEVICE USE ..............PUBLIC 113 
MOTOR VEHICLE DECAL USE ................................PUBLIC 113 

LEARNERS PERMITS 
ADMINISTRATION OF EXAMS.................................PUBLIC 114 
CELL PHONE/ELECTRONIC DEVICE USE ..............PUBLIC 113 
FEES FOR DUPLICATE PERMITS ...............................PUBLIC 206 

SUSPENSION 
LICENSE VOID EVEN IF NOT SURRENDERED.........PUBLIC 158 
STAY PENDING HEARING .........................................PUBLIC 13 

DRUG ABUSE 
DIVERSION ALERT PROGRAM 

FUNDING ..................................................................PUBLIC 304 
METHADONE TREATMENT 

STAKEHOLDER GROUP (PART SS)..........................PUBLIC 267 
OPIATE-RELATED DRUG OVERDOSE 

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE USE ......................PUBLIC 351 
DRUG ENFORCEMENT AGENCY 

PROGRAM UNUSED BALANCE 
TRANFER TO GENERAL FUND (PART BB)...............PUBLIC 267 

DRUG OFFENSES 
COCAINE 

POSSESSION IN SCHEDULE W DRUG ....................PUBLIC 346 
FENTANYL POWDER 

POSSESSION, TRAFFICKING & FURNISHING .........PUBLIC 346 
METHAMPHETAMINE 

UNLAWFUL LABORATORY ......................................PUBLIC 346 
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DIVERSION ALERT PROGRAM FUNDING..............PUBLIC 304 
SCHEDULE W DRUGS 

ACETYLFENTANYL ADDED......................................PUBLIC 330 
METHYLFENTANYL ADDED .....................................PUBLIC 330 
OFFENSES DOWNGRADED ....................................PUBLIC 308 

SENTENCING ALTERNATIVES 
ADDICTION TREATMENT .........................................PUBLIC 308 

DRUGS 
ELDERLY LOW-COST DRUG PROGRAM 

LIQUID ASSET TEST (PART TT)...................................PUBLIC 267 
HYPODERMIC SYRINGES 

SALE & POSSESSION FOR LIVESTOCK.....................PUBLIC 27 
METHADONE TREATMENT 

STAKEHOLDER GROUP (PART SS)..........................PUBLIC 267 
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

PRESCRIPTION & USE ..............................................PUBLIC 351 
OPIOID DRUGS 

ABUSE-DETERRENT, INSURANCE COVERAGE......PUBLIC 371 
OVER-THE-COUNTER 

MICROBEADS PROHIBITED......................................... PUBLIC 4 
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 

DIVERSION ALERT PROGRAM FUNDING..............PUBLIC 304 
INSURANCE COVERAGE INFORMATION.............PUBLIC 260 
PRESCRIPTION SYNCHRONIZATION ALLOWED.....PUBLIC 93 

DYSLEXIA 
SEE CHILDREN 

E-9-1-1 SYSTEM 
SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

EASEMENTS 
DAMAGE TO PUBLIC EASEMENTS 

CLASS E CRIME........................................................PUBLIC 258 
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV DEPT 

AGRICULTURAL JOBS 
NETWORK ESTABLISHED WITH DACF.....................PUBLIC 347 

COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACES 
COWORKING DEVELOPMENT FUND GRANTS ....PUBLIC 362 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
AGRICULTURAL JOBS 

NETWORK ESTABLISHED..........................................PUBLIC 347 
COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACES 

COWORKING DEVELOPMENT FUND GRANTS ....PUBLIC 362 
DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION 

POLICY REVISION, UPPER FLOOR USE..................PUBLIC 349 
SHORELAND ZONING EXEMPTIONS........................PUBLIC 11 

ECONOMIC RECOVERY LOAN PROGRAM 
MAXIMUM LOAN AMOUNT INCREASED..............PUBLIC 224 

INDUSTRY PARTNERSHIP ASST COLLAB 
GRANT PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY ..............................PUBLIC 156 

PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES 
BERWICK ELIGIBLE ...................................................PUBLIC 336 
CALL CENTER WAGE REQUIREMENTS ..................PUBLIC 368 
CALL CENTERS, WASH & AROOSTOOK CTIES.....PUBLIC 368 
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EDUCATION BOARD 
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COORDINATING COMMITTEE ESTABLISHED........PUBLIC 261 
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 
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COMPONENT REVIEW (PART C) ...........................PUBLIC 267 
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BEST PRACTICES, INSTRUCTION MODEL.................PUBLIC 64 
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PROFICIENCY-BASED..............................................PUBLIC 367 

INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS REQUIREMENT 
MAKE-UP DAYS SCHEDULING .................................PUBLIC 60 

JOB CREATION THRU ED OPPORTUNITY 
PROGRAM TAX CREDIT REVISED...........................PUBLIC 328 

KINDERGARTEN TO GRADE 12 
TOTAL COST & SHARES ESTABLISHED (C).............PUBLIC 267 
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APPLY TO CHARTER SCHOOLS................................PUBLIC 40 
PROFICIENCY CERTIFICATE DATA.........................PUBLIC 342 

MAGNET SCHOOLS 
MARINE SCIENCE, TECH, TRANSP & ENG ............PUBLIC 363 

MAINECARE PROGRAM 
DEDUCTIONS FROM SCHOOL ADM UNITS ............PUBLIC 63 

MAJOR POLICY-INFLUENCING POSITIONS 
TWO POSITIONS REMOVED (PART NN) ................PUBLIC 267 

MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS 
STATE OFFICER ESTABLISHED..................................PUBLIC 359 

ONLINE/DIGITAL LEARNING 
CONTENT LIBRARY ESTABLISHED ...........................PUBLIC 372 

PERFORMANCE EVAL & GROWTH SYSTEMS 
RULES REVISED, MONITORING...................................PUBLIC 3 

PK-20, ADULT ED & FEDERAL PROGS 
RENAMED LEARNING SYS TEAM PROG (QQ).....PUBLIC 267 
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PORTABLE COMPUTER DEVICES 
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PRESCHOOL STUDENT TRANSPORTATION 
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FUNDING FROM CASINOS (PART C) ....................PUBLIC 267 
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LOCKDOWN DRILLS REQUIRED..............................RESOLVE 2 
SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE PROGRAMS 

LOCALLY GROWN FOOD USE (OOO).................PUBLIC 267 
SCHOOL SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 

FUNDS AUTHORIZED (PART C) ...............................PUBLIC 267 
STANDARDS-BASED EDUCATION SYS 

PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION DEVELOPMENT.........RESOLVE 41 
STATEWIDE ASSESSMENT 

APPLIES TO CHARTER SCHOOLS .............................PUBLIC 40 
METHODOLOGY DEVELOPMENT............................... P & S 10 
PERSONAL STUDENT DATA NOT COLLECTED........... P & S 10 
SMARTER BALANCED ASSESS CONSORTIUM ........... P & S 10 
USE BEFORE AGE 10................................................PUBLIC 183 

STUDENT HUNGER 
COLLABORATION WITH DHHS (PART CCC)........PUBLIC 267 
GRANT PROGRAM ESTABLISHED (PART CCC) ...PUBLIC 267 
INFORMATION ACCESS (PART CCC)...................PUBLIC 267 

STUDENT RECORD PRIVACY 
PRIVATE SCHOOLS, VIOLATION PENALTY..............PUBLIC 97 

UNIFIED SPECIAL EDUCATION 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 25 

EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
SEE UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM 
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POWERS & DUTIES 
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STATE CEILING 2015 & 2016 

PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .....................P & S 6 
EEL FISHING 

SEE FISHING 
EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST 

DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAM 
STUDY .......................................................................RESOLVE 14 

FUNDS FROM UTILITY RATE DESIGN 
CLARIFIED FOR LEGISLATIVE INTENT .....................PUBLIC 255 

NATURAL GAS CONSERVATION 
LARGE VOLUME CONSUMER PARTICIPATION...RESOLVE 39 

ELDERLY 
ABUSE & NEGLECT 

FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION .....................................PUBLIC 306 
PROTECTION FOR DEPENDENT PERSONS ............PUBLIC 306 

CROSSBOW HUNTING 
ALLOWED, 70 YEARS OR OLDER.............................PUBLIC 42 

FAMILY CAREGIVER PROGRAM 
FUNDED ....................................................................PUBLIC 348 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 
FUNDED ....................................................................PUBLIC 332 

HOME & COMMUNITY WAIVER PROGRAM 
HOME-DELIVERED MEALS REIMBURSEMENT .......RESOLVE 54 

HOUSING 
BOND ISSUE..............................................................PUBLIC 337 
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STANDARDIZED DISPATCH PROTOCOLS .............PUBLIC 230 
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NUMBER PLATES 
BICENTENNIAL COMMEMORATIVE PLATE ..........RESOLVE 23 
COMMEMORATIVE NAVY RESERVE PLATE.........RESOLVE 43 
GOLD STAR ELIGIBILITY EXPANDED ........................PUBLIC 17 
GOLD STAR VANITY PLATE .......................................PUBLIC 17 
VANITY PLATE LANGUAGE.....................................PUBLIC 206 

OPERATION 
DAMAGE TO PUBLIC EASEMENTS .........................PUBLIC 258 

OVERWIDTH FARM VEHICLES 
ALLOWED ON PUBLIC WAYS & BRIDGES.............PUBLIC 303 

PICKUP TRUCKS 
REGISTRATION GROSS WEIGHT.............................PUBLIC 206 

PLUG-IN ELECTRIC VEHICLES 
CHARGING PROVIDERS, ELECTRICITY SALES ........PUBLIC 29 

REGISTRATION 
FALSE VALIDATION DEVICE USE............................PUBLIC 176 
RENTAL ADAPTIVE EQUIPMENT FEES (BBBB) ........PUBLIC 267 

TOLL VIOLATIONS 
POLICE MAY MOVE VEHICLE ................................PUBLIC 159 

TOWED VEHICLES OR TRAILERS 
PASSENGERS ............................................................PUBLIC 176 

TRUCK WEIGHTS 
CANADIAN WEIGHT ALLOWED.............................PUBLIC 119 
EXCEPTIONS .............................................................PUBLIC 119 

USED VEHICLE SALES 
SELLER DISCLOSURES, HISTORY REPORTS.............PUBLIC 167 

VIDEO SCREENS 
USE PROHIBITED, EXCEPTIONS...............................PUBLIC 176 

MUNICIPAL BOND BANK 
GARVEE BONDS 

HIGHWAY & BRIDGE REPAIR (PART B) .................PUBLIC 268 
STATE CEILING 2015 & 2016 

PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .....................P & S 6 
MUNICIPAL VOLUNTEER WORKING GROUP 

MEMBERSHIP 
ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 49 

POWERS & DUTIES 
ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 49 

MUNICIPALITIES 
ABANDONED PROPERTY 

AUTHORITY TO MANAGE .......................................PUBLIC 276 
MOBILE HOMES, DISPOSAL....................................PUBLIC 244 

AGENCY LIQUOR STORES 
NUMBER ALLOWED REVISED .................................PUBLIC 128 

BUILDING & ENERGY CODE 
FARM BUILDINGS EXEMPT ......................................PUBLIC 126 

DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 
MODIFICATION AUTHORIZATION BY DEP ..............PUBLIC 28 

DISABILITY VARIANCES 
MEDICAL DOCUMENTS NOT PUBLIC....................PUBLIC 152 

DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION 
POLICY REVISION, UPPER FLOOR USE..................PUBLIC 349 

ELECTIONS 
WRITE-IN VOTE COUNTING ....................................PUBLIC 160 

EMS VIOLATIONS 
INVESTIGATION NOTICE FROM BOARD................... PUBLIC 6 

FIREFIGHTERS/EMER MED SERV PERS 
RECRUITMENT/RETENTION WORK GROUP..........RESOLVE 49 

FORECLOSURES FOR TAXES 
SALES EXCESS FUNDS TO OWNER...........................PUBLIC 53 

GENERAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS 
FALSE REPRESENTATION PENALTY.........................PUBLIC 312 
IMMIGRATION STATUS ............................................PUBLIC 324 

HOMESTEAD PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION 
STATE REIMBURSEMENT (PART J) ...........................PUBLIC 267 

PUBLIC EASEMENTS 
DAMAGE, CLASS E CRIME.....................................PUBLIC 258 

REGIONAL UTILITY DISTRICTS 
AUTHORIZED FOR BROADBAND, INTERNET .........PUBLIC 222 

REVENUE SHARING 
ADJUSTMENTS (PART K) ..........................................PUBLIC 267 

SHELLFISH AQUACULTURE 
INTERFERENCE FINE, RESTITUTION..........................PUBLIC 225 

SHELLFISH GROWING AREAS 
CLOSURE BY MARINE RESOURCES DEPT................PUBLIC 68 

STORM WATER ORDINANCES 
PAYMENT OF FEES & TAXES....................................PUBLIC 310 
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS EXEMPT ....................PUBLIC 310 

SUDDEN OR SEVERE LOSS OF VALUATION 
CONTRIBUTION TO REVENUE SHARING ...............PUBLIC 236 
CONTRIBUTION TO SCHOOL FUNDING ...............PUBLIC 236 

WORKPLACE INJURIES & DEATHS 
REPORTING ..............................................................PUBLIC 138 

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SEE DRUGS 

NATIONAL GUARD 
SEE MILITARY FORCES 
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 CHAPTER CHAPTER 
NATIVE AMERICANS 

B STREAM IN HOULTON 
RENAMED FOR CAPTAIN AMBROSE BEAR ............PUBLIC 12 

HERITAGE & CULTURE DAY 
ESTABLISHED...............................................................PUBLIC 19 

HIGH-STAKES BEANO 
LICENSE FEE REDUCED .............................................PUBLIC 24 

TREATY OBLIGATIONS 
AVAILABILITY TO PUBLIC REQUIRED.....................RESOLVE 40 

NATURAL GAS 
PIPELINES 

CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS................................PUBLIC 216 
NATURAL GAS UTILITIES 

ASSESSMENTS 
VOLUME CONSUMERS, MORATORIUM...............RESOLVE 39 

NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS 
SEE CORPORATIONS 

NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS 
INVESTMENTS 

EFFECT ON CONSUMERS........................................PUBLIC 165 
NURSES 

CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANTS 
BACKGROUND CHECKS REQUIRED .....................PUBLIC 299 
REGISTRY PROVISIONS............................................PUBLIC 196 

HOME-BASED SERVICES 
NEW NURSING GRADUATES .................................RESOLVE 33 

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY 
WORKPLACE INJURIES & DEATHS 

REPORTING BY PUBLIC EMPLOYERS .....................PUBLIC 138 
OIL 

HOME HEATING OIL 
DELIVERY DRIVER MAY BLEED BURNER ................PUBLIC 207 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 
RETROFITTING AUTHORIZED ...................................PUBLIC 361 

OIL & SOLID FUEL BURNER TECHNICIANS 
HOME HEATING OIL BURNERS 

DELIVERY DRIVER MAY BLEED BURNER ................PUBLIC 207 
OPIOIDS 

SEE DRUGS 
OPTOMETRISTS 

EYE CARE SERVICES 
AUTOMATED KIOSKS...............................................PUBLIC 173 

ORONO 
STATE POLICE BARRACKS 

CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED................................RESOLVE 28 
OSTEOPATHIC LICENSURE BOARD 

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS 
LICENSING PROCESS ESTABLISHED.......................PUBLIC 242 

OXFORD COUNTY 
AZISCOHOS LAKE, LINCOLN PLT 

LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED.....................RESOLVE 29 
MILTON TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 27 
PAINT 

ARCHITECTURAL PAINT 
STEWARDSHIP PROGRAM......................................PUBLIC 331 

PALLIATIVE CARE ADVISORY CNCL 
MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 203 

PALLIATIVE CARE ADVISORY CNCL (Cont.) 
POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 203 
PARAMEDICINE 

SEE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU 

AUTHORITY TO CONVEY 
AZISCOHOS LAKE PARCEL, LINCOLN PLT...........RESOLVE 29 
HALFWAY ROCK ISLAND.......................................RESOLVE 29 
SCOPAN LAKE PARCELS .......................................RESOLVE 29 
SCOPAN PUBLIC RESERVED LANDS.....................RESOLVE 29 
SO BANGOR & AROOSTOOK RAIL TRAIL............RESOLVE 29 
T24 MD BPP, WASHINGTON COUNTY .................RESOLVE 29 

CARRABASSETT VALLEY 
PARCEL FROM STATE, DEVELOPMENT ................RESOLVE 17 

DIRECTOR 
POWERS & DUTIES (PART X) ...................................PUBLIC 267 

JOHN PAUL JONES PARK 
CONVEYANCE TO KITTERY AUTHORIZED ............RESOLVE 24 

PUBLIC RESERVED LANDS 
MANAGEMENT FUND COMM (GGGG)..............PUBLIC 267 

SWIM AREAS 
PERMIT FEE REVENUES.............................................PUBLIC 252 
PERMITS, ROPE & BUOY USE ..................................PUBLIC 252 

PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE 
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS 

PENOBSCOT COUNTY 
ARGYLE TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 27 
GREENFIELD TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 27 
PRENTISS TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 27 
PENOBSCOT NATION 

SEE NATIVE AMERICANS 
PEOPLES VETO 

SEE ELECTIONS 
PEST CONTROL 

SPRUCE BUDWORM CONTROL 
PRESALVAGE & SALVAGE HARVESTING..............PUBLIC 314 

PESTICIDES 
AERIAL SPRAYING 

NOTIFICATION/REPORTING PROVISIONS ..............PUBLIC 58 
PESTICIDES CONTROL BOARD 

AERIAL PESTICIDE APPLICATIONS 
NOTIFICATION/REPORTING .....................................PUBLIC 58 

OUTDOOR APPLICATION NOTIFICATION 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE................................RESOLVE 6 

PESTICIDES OUTDOOR APPLICATION 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE................................RESOLVE 5 

PHARMACISTS 
VACCINE ADMINISTRATION 

INFLUENZA................................................................PUBLIC 211 
PHYSICIANS 

SEE ALSO HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL 
USE OF DR/MD WITH NAME 

PERMITTED WITHOUT MAINE LICENSE...................PUBLIC 270 
PICKUP TRUCKS 

SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 
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PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES 

SEE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
PINELAND CENTER 

PATIENT DEATH RECORDS 
AVAILABLE TO PUBLIC ............................................PUBLIC 189 

PISCATAQUIS COUNTY 
ORNEVILLE TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 27 
TA R13 WELS 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 27 
WEBSTER STREAM 

BROOK TROUT BAG LIMIT.......................................PUBLIC 234 
POLYGRAPH EXAMINERS 

EXAM RESULTS DISCLOSURE 
AUTHORIZED CIRCUMSTANCES ............................PUBLIC 316 

LICENSING 
QUALIFICATIONS, TERMS & FEES REVISED............PUBLIC 316 

PONDS 
SEE LAKES 

POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 
BOTTLE BILLS 

ADMINISTRATION TRANSFERRED TO DEP.............PUBLIC 166 
COMMUNITY RIGHT TO KNOW ACT 

REPEALED .................................................................PUBLIC 250 
ERRORS BILL 

STATUTES CORRECTED............................................PUBLIC 329 
INVESTIGATE OUT-OF-HOME CHILD ABUSE 

ACT ESTABLISHED ....................................................PUBLIC 283 
JUVENILE CODE 

APPEALS TO SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT .............PUBLIC 100 
MAINE PARENTAGE ACT 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 296 
RIGHT-TO-FARM LAWS 

COMPOSTING OPERATIONS INCLUDED..............PUBLIC 145 
STUDENT INFORMATION PRIVACY ACT 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 256 
POWDERED ALCOHOL 

SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
POWER OF ATTORNEY 

HEALTH CARE 
PERSONS IN LONG-TERM CARE FACILITIES..........PUBLIC 247 

PREPARED FOOD 
SEE FOOD 

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 
SEE DRUGS 
SEE HEALTH INSURANCE 

PRISONERS 
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED INMATES 

HEALTH CARE COPAYMENTS ................................PUBLIC 291 
MENTALLY ILL INMATES 

HEALTH CARE COPAYMENTS ................................PUBLIC 291 
MOUNTAIN VIEW YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CTR 

ADULT CONFINEMENT ............................................PUBLIC 320 
PRIVACY 

SEXUAL IMAGES 
DISSEMINATION WITHOUT CONSENT....................PUBLIC 339 

PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS 
IDENTIFYING INFORMATION 

CONFIDENTIALITY ....................................................PUBLIC 295 

PRIVATE SCHOOLS 
SEE SCHOOLS 

PROBATE COURT 
POWER OF ATTORNEY 

PERSONS IN LONG-TERM CARE FACILITIES..........PUBLIC 247 
PROBATION 

PROBATION OFFICERS 
ARREST POWERS EXPANDED .................................PUBLIC 291 

PROFICIENCY EDUCATION COUNCIL 
MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 41 
POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 41 
PROGRAM EVAL & GOVT ACCOUNT OFFICE 

TAX EXPENDITURES 
COST & BENEFIT EVALUATION ...............................PUBLIC 344 

PROPERTY 
SEE ALSO ABANDONMENT 

AUGUSTA DISTRICT COURT BLDG 
SALE TO KENNEBEC COUNTY ...............................RESOLVE 20 

ELIZABETH LEVINSON CENTER 
BANGOR, CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED .............RESOLVE 28 

FORMER STATE LAND, GREENBUSH 
RESTRICTION RELEASED..................................................P & S 7 

JOHN PAUL JONES PARK 
CONVEYANCE TO KITTERY AUTHORIZED ............RESOLVE 24 

RENTAL EQUIPMENT 
LOSS OR DAMAGE INSURANCE SOLD...................PUBLIC 77 

SHIP STREET HOUSES 
THOMASTON, CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED.......RESOLVE 28 

STATE POLICE BARRACKS 
ORONO, CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED...............RESOLVE 28 

PROPERTY INSURANCE 
CANCELLATION 

VIOLATION OF TERMS/CONDITIONS ......................PUBLIC 69 
PROPERTY TAX 

ASSESSMENT 
ADDRESS CONFIDENTIALITY PROGRAM..............PUBLIC 313 

CIRCUITBREAKER PROGRAM 
DISCLOSURE OF BENEFIT INFORMATION..............PUBLIC 300 

EXEMPTIONS 
HOMESTEAD INCREASED (PART J, UUUU)............PUBLIC 267 
VIETNAM VETERANS, NO LIMITATION...................PUBLIC 353 

MUNICIPAL FORECLOSURES 
SALES EXCESS FUNDS TO OWNER...........................PUBLIC 53 

RELIEF 
BETR, DELINQUENT TAXES OWED ..........................PUBLIC 239 

PROTECTION ORDERS 
SEE ALSO DOMESTIC ABUSE 

PROTECTION FROM ABUSE 
HOSPITAL ACCESS FOR SERVING ORDERS..........PUBLIC 218 
PROHIBITED WEAPONS...........................................PUBLIC 217 

PUBLIC ACCESS OMBUDSMAN 
REPORT TO RIGHT TO KNOW ADV COMM 

DUE DATE CHANGED .............................................PUBLIC 250 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 

RETIRED 
COST-OF-LIVING ADJUSTMENTS ...........................PUBLIC 334 
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PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

COST-OF-LIVING ADJUSTMENTS 
REVISED.....................................................................PUBLIC 334 

EARNABLE COMPENSATION RATE 
2012-13 SHUTDOWNS (CCCC) .............................PUBLIC 267 

LIFE INSURANCE 
NOTICE OF CANCELLATION....................................PUBLIC 61 

RETIREMENT BENEFITS 
FORMER SPOUSES ...................................................PUBLIC 322 

TEACHERS 
RESTORATION, UNORGANIZED TERRITORY..........PUBLIC 321 

PUBLIC HIGHER ED SYST COOR COMM 
MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 261 
POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 261 
PUBLIC RES LANDS MGMT FUND COMM 

MEMBERSHIP 
ESTABLISHED (PART GGGG)..................................PUBLIC 267 

POWERS & DUTIES 
ESTABLISHED (PART GGGG)..................................PUBLIC 267 

PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT 
BLUE ALERT PROGRAM 

ESTABLISHED...............................................................PUBLIC 26 
COLD CASE HOMICIDE UNIT 

ESTABLISHMENT & FUNDING (PART D) .................PUBLIC 267 
CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS 

MANAGEMENT TEAMS ...........................................PUBLIC 112 
FIREARM PERMITS 

SAFETY BROCHURE..................................................PUBLIC 327 
HIGHWAY FUND ALLOCATIONS 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 2015............................................PUBLIC 10 
IDENTIFICATION BUREAU 

CRIMINAL RECORDS DISSEMINATION..................PUBLIC 354 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 11 
SCHOOL CRIMINAL HISTORY CHECKS 

FEES TO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT (PART SSS) .............PUBLIC 267 
PUBLIC TRANSIT ADVISORY COUNCIL 

MEMBERSHIP 
ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 182 

POWERS & DUTIES 
ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 182 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 
FACILITY CONSTRUCTION 

DEFAULT STANDARDS .............................................PUBLIC 216 
PUBLIC WAYS PERMIT PROCESS............................PUBLIC 216 

MOTOR VEHICLES 
EXCISE TAX BASED ON WHERE KEPT.......................PUBLIC 98 

REGIONAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS 
AUTHORIZED FOR BROADBAND, INTERNET .........PUBLIC 222 

SERVICE VEHICLES 
AMBER AUXILIARY LIGHTS & SPOTLIGHTS ..............PUBLIC 32 
MOTORIST MUST CHANGE LANE.............................PUBLIC 32 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
COMMUNITY-BASED RENEWABLE ENERGY 

PROGRAM PROVISIONS REVISED.........................PUBLIC 232 
CONSUMER ASSISTANCE DIVISION 

RENAMED CONSUMER ASSIST & SAFETY DIV ..........PUBLIC 8 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (Cont.) 
DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAM 

EFFICIENCY MAINE STUDY.....................................RESOLVE 14 
DIG SAFE LAWS 

EXCAVATOR NOTIFICATIONS................................PUBLIC 213 
NATURAL GAS UTILITIES 

LARGE VOLUME ASSESSMENT MORATORIUM ...RESOLVE 39 
NET ENERGY BILLING 

ALTERNATIVE, STAKEHOLDER GROUP .................RESOLVE 37 
PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS 

STANDARDIZED DISPATCH PROTOCOLS .............PUBLIC 230 
REGIONAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS 

REGULATION............................................................PUBLIC 222 
UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENT 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE................................RESOLVE 9 
UTILITY RATE DESIGN 

CLARIFIED FOR LEGISLATIVE INTENT .....................PUBLIC 255 
WATER UTILITIES 

RATE-ADJUSTMENT MECHANISMS ........................PUBLIC 115 
RAILROADS 

CROSSINGS 
MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY..........................................PUBLIC 89 

FREIGHT RECORDS 
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, CONFIDENTIALITY.......PUBLIC 161 

PASSENGER SERVICE 
LEWISTON-AUBURN, STUDY & PLAN (PART YY) ...PUBLIC 267 

RAILROAD PROPERTY 
TRESPASS...................................................................PUBLIC 204 

REAL ESTATE 
ABANDONED 

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY TO MANAGE ..................PUBLIC 276 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REG SYS INC 

NOT PART OF TITLE CHAIN .....................................PUBLIC 289 
PROPERTY TAXES 

FORECLOSURE SALES, EXCESS FUNDS REIMB........PUBLIC 53 
TITLE CONVEYANCE 

CHAIN OF TITLE, PRESUMPTION.............................PUBLIC 289 
DEFECTS VALIDATED...............................................PUBLIC 157 

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 
PROCEEDS DISTRIBUTION 

HOUSING AUTHORITY (PART N).............................PUBLIC 267 
RECORDS 

CHILD PROTECTIVE RECORDS 
RELEASE FOR BACKGROUND CHECKS................PUBLIC 194 

CONFIDENTIAL 
ADDRESS CONFIDENTIALITY PROGRAM..............PUBLIC 313 
E-9-1-1 CALL INFORMATION..................................PUBLIC 153 
LIBRARY PATRON RECORDS ....................................PUBLIC 81 

MEDICAL RECORDS 
CAREGIVER DESIGNATION....................................PUBLIC 370 

MILITARY SERVICE 
RELEASE FOR INVESTIGATING FALSE CLAIMS........PUBLIC 21 

PUBLIC RECORDS 
LABOR STANDARDS BUREAU ACTIONS................PUBLIC 250 
UNDULY BURDENSOME REQUESTS ........................PUBLIC 248 

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUESTS 
DENIALS & APPEALS................................................PUBLIC 249 
FORWARDING, RESPONSE TIME FRAME ..............PUBLIC 317 

STUDENT EDUCATION RECORDS 
PRIVATE SCHOOLS, PRIVACY PROVISIONS...........PUBLIC 97 
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RECORDS (Cont.) 

VETERANS SERVICE RECORDS 
ACCESS BY LABOR DEPT PERSONNEL..................PUBLIC 175 

RECYCLING 
ARCHITECTURAL PAINT 

RETURN OF UNUSED, PROPER DISPOSAL .............PUBLIC 331 
BEVERAGE CONTAINERS 

ADMINISTRATION BY DEP.......................................PUBLIC 166 
REFERENDUM 

BOND ISSUES 
HOUSING FOR LOW-INCOME SENIORS ...............PUBLIC 337 
MULTIMODAL INFRASTRUCTURE............................PUBLIC 305 

BRUNSWICK SEWER DISTRICT 
DEBT LIMIT RAISED ...........................................................P & S 5 

SCHOOL BUDGETS 
ALTERNATIVE ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURES ...PUBLIC 286 

REGIONAL RIDE SHARE PROGRAMS 
SEE TRANSPORTATION 

REHABILITATION SERVICES BUREAU 
BLIND-MADE PRODUCTS PROGRAM 

PROVISIONS REPEALED ..........................................PUBLIC 141 
RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES 

SERVICES FOR CHILDREN 
BAGS MAY BE SEARCHED......................................PUBLIC 240 

RESTRAINING ORDERS 
SEE PROTECTION ORDERS 

RETIREMENT 
VOLUNTEERS 

LENGTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM ...........PUBLIC 352 
REVENUE SERVICES BUREAU 

APPLICANTS FOR EMPLOYMENT 
BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIRED.......................PUBLIC 300 

CONTRACT EMPLOYEES 
BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIRED.......................PUBLIC 300 

FUND PROGRAM 
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND (PART XXX) ..........PUBLIC 267 

RIGHT TO KNOW ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
MEMBERSHIP 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EXPERT .................PUBLIC 250 
PUBLIC RECORDS 

EXCEPTIONS REVIEW SCHEDULE ...........................PUBLIC 250 
RIGHT-TO-FARM LAWS 

SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 
RIVERS 

B STREAM IN HOULTON 
RENAMED FOR CAPTAIN AMBROSE BEAR ............PUBLIC 12 

RIVERVIEW PSYCHIATRIC CENTER 
GENERAL FUND SALARY SAVINGS 

TRANSFER TO UNAPPROP SURPLUS (G) .................PUBLIC 16 
REPORTING 

STAFF/PATIENT INJURIES, OVERTIME (G) ................PUBLIC 16 
REVISORS REPORT 

2013, CHAPTER 2 ..............................................................PAGE 957 
ROADS 

INTERSTATE 295 
NAMED FOR RICHARD COLEMAN........................RESOLVE 8 

REPAIR 
GARVEE BONDS (PART B) ......................................PUBLIC 268 

REST AREAS ON I-95 
HAMPDEN, NAMED FOR CHAMBERLAIN..............RESOLVE 3 

ROADS (Cont.) 
WILLIAM CLARKE DRIVE, WESTBROOK 

BREAK IN CONTROL OF ACCESS ..................................P & S 3 
ROLLER SKIS 

SEE TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 
RULE REVIEW 

EDUCATION DEPT 
UNIFIED SPECIAL EDUCATION REGULATION ......RESOLVE 25 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT 
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL VOLATILITY LIMIT .............RESOLVE 10 
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT .............................RESOLVE 12 
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT .............................RESOLVE 22 

FORESTRY BUREAU 
TIMBER HARVEST IN SHORELAND AREAS ............RESOLVE 26 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT 
BENEFITS, ADULTS W/ INTELLECTUAL DISAB ..........RESOLVE 1 
INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES/AUTISM......................RESOLVE 13 
PRESCRIPTION MONITORING PROGRAM...........RESOLVE 16 

INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMM 
ASSIGNED COUNSEL QUALIFICATIONS ..............RESOLVE 38 

PESTICIDES CONTROL BOARD 
OUTDOOR APPLICATION NOTIFICATION .............RESOLVE 6 
PESTICIDES OUTDOOR APPLICATION....................RESOLVE 5 

PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT 
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ......................................RESOLVE 11 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE.....................RESOLVE 9 

TRANSPORTATION DEPT 
OVERLIMIT COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLES....RESOLVE 21 

SALES 
LIQUID NICOTINE 

CHILD-RESISTANT PACKAGING REQUIRED..........PUBLIC 288 
PRODUCTS CONTAINING MICROBEADS 

PROHIBITED .................................................................. PUBLIC 4 
SALES & USE TAXES 

ADMINISTRATIVE REVISIONS 
TECHNICAL CHANGES TO LAWS ..........................PUBLIC 300 

CREDITS 
FAIRNESS CREDIT, 2016...........................................PUBLIC 328 

EXEMPTIONS 
FEES FOR SINGLE-USE SHOPPING BAGS ..............PUBLIC 150 
FUEL FOR COMM GREENHOUSES (KKKK) ............PUBLIC 267 
GROCERY STAPLES LIST REVISED (OOOO)..........PUBLIC 267 
LIBRARY COLLABORATIVES (OOOO)...................PUBLIC 267 
SNOWMOBILES & ATVS, NONRESIDENTS .............PUBLIC 300 
VETERANS SUPPORT ORGS (OOOO) ...................PUBLIC 267 

ITEMS TAXED 
LODGING, LIQUOR, FOOD (OOOO)...................PUBLIC 267 

REIMBURSEMENT 
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT CONTRACTORS..........PUBLIC 300 

TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY 
MAINTAINED AT CURRENT RATE (OOOO)...........PUBLIC 267 

TAXABLE SERVICES 
MAINTAINED AT CURRENT RATE (OOOO)...........PUBLIC 267 

SANFORD 
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONE 

TOURISM PILOT PROJECT .......................................PUBLIC 336 
SANITARY DISTRICTS 

LIEN MORTGAGES 
NOTICE, COPY OF LIEN TO OWNER .....................PUBLIC 174 
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SANITARY DISTRICTS (Cont.) 

RATES 
NOT COMMITTED TO TREASURER..........................PUBLIC 174 

SAUFLEY, LEIGH INGALLS 
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT – CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY) 

SCALLOPS 
SEE MARINE RESOURCES 

SCHOOL BUILDINGS 
BOILERS 

INSPECTION REQUIRED...........................................PUBLIC 311 
CONSTRUCTION 

RSU BONDS, LEVEL DEBT PAYMENT.......................PUBLIC 181 
SCHOOL LEADERSHIP TASK FORCE 

MEMBERSHIP 
ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 46 

POWERS & DUTIES 
ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 46 

SCHOOL PERSONNEL 
SEE ALSO TEACHERS 

TEACHER CONTRACTS 
NONRENEWAL NOTIFICATION, EXTENSION...........PUBLIC 65 

TRAINING 
DYSLEXIA COORDINATOR .....................................PUBLIC 338 

SCHOOLS 
ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICATION 

MEDICAL MARIJUANA USE....................................PUBLIC 369 
ADMINISTRATIVE UNITS 

COLLABORATIVE AGREEMENTS............................PUBLIC 251 
ALTERNATIVE ORGANIZATION STRUCTURE 

BUDGET APPROVAL PROCESS ..............................PUBLIC 286 
CHARTER SCHOOLS 

FUNDS ALLOCATION FORMULA..............................PUBLIC 54 
PROFICIENCY-BASED DIPLOMA STANDARDS.......PUBLIC 40 
PUBLIC PRESCHOOL PROGRAMS...........................PUBLIC 40 
STUDENT ASSESSMENT STANDARDS ........................PUBLIC 40 

COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 
ESTABLISHMENT BY SCHOOL BOARD (GGG) .....PUBLIC 267 

COURSEWORK 
DIGITAL CONTENT LIBRARY ESTABLISHED ............PUBLIC 372 

CURRICULUM 
CPR & DEFIBRILLATOR USE .....................................PUBLIC 140 
FINANCIAL LITERACY BEST PRACTICES...................PUBLIC 64 
SEXUAL ABUSE EDUCATION & RESPONSE............PUBLIC 292 

DAY 
MAY BE EXTENDED FOR MAKE-UP TIME .................PUBLIC 60 

DORMITORIES 
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS .......................PUBLIC 375 

DYSLEXIA SCREENING 
REQUIREMENTS ........................................................PUBLIC 338 

EDUCATOR EFFECTIVENESS SYSTEM 
PHASE-IN DELAYED ...................................................PUBLIC 18 

EMERGENCY PLANNING 
LOCKDOWN DRILLS REQUIRED..............................RESOLVE 2 

ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES 
CHARTER SCHOOL FUNDING..................................PUBLIC 54 

FINGERPRINTING & CRIMINAL HISTORIES 
FEES TO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT (PART SSS) .............PUBLIC 267 

HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMAS 
PROFICIENCY-BASED..............................................PUBLIC 367 
PROFICIENCY-BASED PLAN DEVELOPMENT.......RESOLVE 41 

SCHOOLS (Cont.) 
KINDERGARTEN TO GRADE 12 

TOTAL COST & SHARES ESTABLISHED (C).............PUBLIC 267 
LEADERSHIP 

TASK FORCE TO STUDY ..........................................RESOLVE 46 
LEARNING RESULTS 

APPLY TO CHARTER SCHOOLS................................PUBLIC 40 
PROFICIENCY CERTIFICATES..................................PUBLIC 342 

MAGNET SCHOOLS 
MARINE SCIENCE, TECH, TRANSP, ENG...............PUBLIC 363 

PERFORMANCE EVAL & GROWTH SYSTEMS 
MEASUREMENTS FOR RATING SCALE....................... PUBLIC 3 
PILOT PROJECT PLANNING........................................ PUBLIC 3 

PRIVATE SCHOOLS 
BASIC SCHOOL APPROVAL.....................................PUBLIC 40 
PROFICIENCY-BASED DIPLOMA STANDARDS.......PUBLIC 40 
RECORDS PRIVACY PROVISIONS ...........................PUBLIC 97 

PUBLIC PRESCHOOL PROGRAMS 
FUNDING FROM CASINOS (PART C) ....................PUBLIC 267 

REGIONAL SCHOOL UNITS 
BONDS, LEVEL DEBT PAYMENT STRUCTURE .........PUBLIC 181 

SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE PROGRAMS 
LOCALLY GROWN FOOD USE (OOO).................PUBLIC 267 

ST FRANCIS ELEMENTARY 
OWNERSHIP TRANSFERRED TO TOWN..........................P & S 4 

STATEWIDE ASSESSMENT 
APPLIES TO CHARTER SCHOOLS .............................PUBLIC 40 
METHODOLOGY DEVELOPMENT............................... P & S 10 
PERSONAL STUDENT DATA NOT COLLECTED........... P & S 10 
USE BEFORE AGE 10................................................PUBLIC 183 

STUDENT HUNGER 
COMMISSION ESTABLISHED (PART CCC) ............PUBLIC 267 
GRANT PROGRAM ESTABLISHED (PART CCC) ...PUBLIC 267 

STUDENT INFORMATION 
WEBSITE PROVIDERS................................................PUBLIC 256 

TRANSPORTATION 
PRESCHOOL STUDENTS, RULES ................................PUBLIC 73 

VIRTUAL CHARTER SCHOOLS 
REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE........................................PUBLIC 54 

SEA URCHINS 
SEE MARINE RESOURCES 

SEAFOOD 
SEE MARINE RESOURCES 

SEARSPORT 
SCHOOLS 

MARINE SCIENCE MAGNET SCHOOL ..................PUBLIC 363 
SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERV & CORPORATIONS 
FUNDING BALANCES CARRY OVER (M)................PUBLIC 16 

DRIVERS LICENSE SUSPENSION 
STAY PENDING HEARING .........................................PUBLIC 13 

DRIVERS LICENSES 
ADMINISTRATION OF PERMIT EXAMS ...................PUBLIC 114 

INTERMEDIATE DRIVERS LICENSES 
DECAL PROGRAM REPORT ...................................PUBLIC 113 

MAINE/MA ARTICLES OF SEPARATION 
AVAILABILITY TO PUBLIC........................................RESOLVE 40 

MOTOR VEHICLES PROGRAM 
BALANCE CARRY FORWARD (PART L).................PUBLIC 268 
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SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT (Cont.) 

NUMBER PLATES 
BICENTENNIAL COMMEMORATIVE PLATE ..........RESOLVE 23 
COMMEMORATIVE NAVY RESERVE PLATE.........RESOLVE 43 
GOLD STAR ELIGIBILITY EXPANDED ........................PUBLIC 17 
GOLD STAR VANITY PLATE .......................................PUBLIC 17 

OUT-OF-STATE TOLL VIOLATIONS 
SUSPENSION FOR MAINE ROADS..........................PUBLIC 159 

RECORDS 
REFUSAL TO FILE OR RECORD ...............................PUBLIC 180 

STATE ARCHIVES 
ACCOUNT BALANCES CARRIED (PART TTT) ........PUBLIC 267 

SECURITIES OFFICE 
SECURITIES ADMINISTRATOR 

RANGE CHANGE (PART RRR)................................PUBLIC 267 
SENTENCES 

SEE ALSO CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 
DRUG OFFENSES 

ADDICTION TREATMENT .........................................PUBLIC 308 
GROSS SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM UNDER 12 

SUPERVISED RELEASE REQUIRED ...........................PUBLIC 358 
HEARINGS 

ATTORNEY MAY SPEAK FOR VICTIM.....................PUBLIC 282 
PROBATION 

REVOCATION...........................................................PUBLIC 358 
SEX OFFENSES 

SUPERVISED RELEASE OR PROBATION .................PUBLIC 358 
STALKING 

PRIOR CONVICTION...............................................PUBLIC 357 
SERVICE ANIMALS 

SEE ANIMALS 
SERVICE PROVIDER TAX 

ITEMS TAXED 
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES, BRAIN INJURIES...............PUBLIC 300 

SEX OFFENDER MGMT & RISK ADV COMM 
MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED...............................................................PUBLIC 86 
POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED...............................................................PUBLIC 86 
SEX OFFENDER RISK ASSESS ADV COMM 

NAME CHANGE 
SEX OFFEND MGMT/RISK ASSESS ADV COMM.....PUBLIC 86 

SEX OFFENSES 
CRIMES INVOLVING CHILDREN 

DEPORTEE FROM CANADA, PUBLIC NOTICE........PUBLIC 76 
REGISTRATION & NOTIFICATION ACTS 

REQUIREMENTS/VERIFICATION REVISED ..............PUBLIC 280 
SEXUAL ABUSE 

SEE ABUSE & NEGLECT 
SEE DOMESTIC ABUSE 

SHELLFISH 
SEE MARINE RESOURCES 

SHERIFFS 
SALARIES 

REDUCTION, NOTICE & HEARING...........................PUBLIC 41 
SHORELAND 

ZONING 
WALKWAY & TRAIL EXEMPTIONS.............................PUBLIC 11 

SMELT FISHING 
SEE FISHING 

SMOKING 
ELECTRONIC CIGARETTES 

USE RESTRICTED IN PUBLIC PLACES ......................PUBLIC 318 
LIQUID NICOTINE 

CHILD-RESISTANT PACKAGING REQUIRED..........PUBLIC 288 
SNOWMOBILES 

RECIPROCAL AGREEMENTS 
NEW BRUNSWICK & QUEBEC ................................PUBLIC 130 

REGISTRATION 
FEES INCREASED......................................................PUBLIC 237 
NONRESIDENTS ........................................................PUBLIC 237 
NONRESIDENTS, SALES TAX....................................PUBLIC 300 

SNOWMOBILE TRAIL FUND 
DONATION STICKER PROGRAM ...........................PUBLIC 237 

SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS 
FUNDING 

INCREASED...............................................................PUBLIC 341 
SOLID WASTES 

SCRAP METAL PROCESSORS 
TRANSACTION RECORD FORM.............................PUBLIC 206 

SOMERSET COUNTY 
T2 R3 BKP WKR 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 27 
SOUTHWEST HARBOR WATER & SEWER DIST 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
ESTABLISHED.................................................................. P & S 11 

POWERS & DUTIES 
ESTABLISHED.................................................................. P & S 11 

SPAT 
SEE MARINE RESOURCES 

SPECIAL FUEL TAX 
REFUND FOR OFF-HIGHWAY USE 

APPLICATION DEADLINE EXTENDED......................... PUBLIC 9 
SPRUCE BUDWORM 

SEE FORESTRY 
SEE PEST CONTROL 

ST FRANCIS 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

OWNERSHIP TRANSFERRED TO TOWN..........................P & S 4 
STANDISH 

ROUTE 11 BRIDGE TO LIMINGTON 
NAMED VETERANS MEMORIAL BRIDGE................RESOLVE 7 

STATE AGENCIES 
CONTRACTS 

BID PROVISIONS APPLY TO GRANTS ....................PUBLIC 179 
QUASI-INDEPENDENT ENTITIES 

COMPLIANCE, OVERSIGHT, REPORTS..................PUBLIC 253 
WORKPLACE INJURIES & DEATHS 

REPORTING ..............................................................PUBLIC 138 
STATE ARCHIVES 

FUNDING ACCOUNTS 
BALANCES CARRIED (PART TTT) ............................PUBLIC 267 

STATE AUDITOR OFFICE 
STATUTORY PROVISIONS 

MINOR CHANGES.....................................................PUBLIC 44 
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

SEE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
STATE BONDS 

SEE BOND ISSUES 
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 CHAPTER CHAPTER 
STATE CONTROLLER OFFICE 

BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND 
BALANCE LIMIT RAISED (PART L) ...........................PUBLIC 267 

GENERAL FUND 
APPROP GROWTH LIMITATION FACTOR (L) ........PUBLIC 267 
BASE YEAR APPROPRIATIONS (PART L) ................PUBLIC 267 
FIXED TRANSFERS (PART L) .....................................PUBLIC 267 
UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS TRANSFER (H)............PUBLIC 16 

PUC REIMBURSEMENT FUND 
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND (PART K).................PUBLIC 16 

STATE LIBRARY 
MAINE/MA ARTICLES OF SEPARATION 

AVAILABILITY TO PUBLIC........................................RESOLVE 40 
STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION 

NATIONAL STATUARY HALL 
STATUE REPLACEMENT STUDY...............................RESOLVE 51 

STATE PERSONNEL 
ATTRITION RATE 

ESTABLISHED FOR 2016-2017 (PART H) .................PUBLIC 268 
ESTABLISHED FOR 2016-2017 (PART P) .................PUBLIC 267 

LIMITED-PERIOD POSITIONS 
EXTENDED (PART WWW) ........................................PUBLIC 267 

VACANT POSITIONS 
REVIEW & REPORT (PART EEEE) .............................PUBLIC 267 

VOLUNTARY INCENTIVE PROGRAM 
CONTINUED (PART S)..............................................PUBLIC 267 

STATE POLICE BUREAU 
SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT 

CONCEALED HANDGUN PERMITS 
RECIPROCITY SIMPLIFIED........................................PUBLIC 144 

CRIMINAL HISTORY INFORMATION 
DISSEMINATION OF CERTAIN RECORDS ..............PUBLIC 354 

EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 
FUNDING CONTINGENCY (PART N) .......................PUBLIC 16 

FARM AMUSEMENT RIDES 
SAFETY STAKEHOLDER GROUP.............................RESOLVE 32 

LICENSES AUTHORIZED 
SUPER CRIBBAGE TOURNAMENTS.........................PUBLIC 163 

MISSING, INJURED OR KILLED OFFICERS 
BLUE ALERT NOTIFICATION PROGRAM ..................PUBLIC 26 

MOTOR VEHICLES 
FINANCED BY DAFS (PART G) ...............................PUBLIC 268 

STATE PROPERTY 
DOT MOTOR TRANSPORT FACILITY 

REMOVED FROM CAPITOL AREA .........................PUBLIC 168 
STATE TAX ASSESSOR 

BETR PROGRAM 
PAYMENTS HELD IF TAX DELINQUENT ...................PUBLIC 239 

STATE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING 

AGREEMENTS FUNDED ...........................................PUBLIC 376 
STATUTES 

ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES 
CORRECTED.............................................................PUBLIC 329 

OBSOLETE OR UNNECESSARY 
STATE AUDITOR OFFICE ............................................PUBLIC 44 

RECENTLY ENACTED 
CORRECTIONS.........................................................PUBLIC 328 

REVISORS REPORT 2013 
CHAPTER 2 .................................................................PAGE 957 

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT 
SEE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

STRENGTHEN/ALIGN SERV TO VETS COMM 
MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 48 
POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 48 
STUDENT FINANCIAL AID 

SEE ALSO COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 
COLLEGE SAVINGS PROGRAM 

LUMP-SUM PAYMENTS (PART DD).........................PUBLIC 267 
EDUCATIONAL LOAN AUTHORITY 

MERGED WITH FINANCE AUTHORITY....................PUBLIC 170 
EDUCATIONAL LOAN PROGRAM 

ESTABLISHED WITHIN FINANCE AUTHORITY..........PUBLIC 170 
EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY 

TAX CREDIT EXPANDED (PART QQQ) ..................PUBLIC 267 
HIGHER EDUCATION LOAN PROGRAM 

CONSOLIDATION LOANS AUTHORIZED ...............PUBLIC 103 
STUDENT INFORMATION PRIVACY ACT 

SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 
STUDIES 

AFFORDABLE HOUSING 
WORKING GROUP (PART QQQQ) .......................PUBLIC 267 

BATTERERS INTERVENTION PROGRAMS 
PRETRIAL & POST-CONVICTION USE....................RESOLVE 15 

EDUCATION FUNDING 
USE OF SOCIAL IMPACT BONDS..........................RESOLVE 52 

ELECTRICITY GENERATION 
STATE DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAM ..............RESOLVE 14 

FARM AMUSEMENT RIDES 
SAFETY STAKEHOLDER GROUP.............................RESOLVE 32 

FISH HATCHERIES 
GRAND LAKE STREAM & NEW HATCHERY..........RESOLVE 53 

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
DIFFICULT-TO-PLACE PATIENTS .............................RESOLVE 44 
MEDICATION MGMT RATE STUDY (PART AA)......PUBLIC 267 
OUTPATIENT SERVICES RATE STUDY (PART AA) ...PUBLIC 267 

HEALTHY MAINE FUND 
ALLOCATIONS ........................................................RESOLVE 47 

METHADONE TREATMENT 
STAKEHOLDER GROUP (PART SS)..........................PUBLIC 267 

NATIONAL STATUARY HALL 
STATUE REPLACEMENT...........................................RESOLVE 51 

OXFORD, YORK & WALDO COUNTIES 
COURT FACILITY IMPROVEMENT (PART G)..........PUBLIC 267 

SCHOOL LEADERSHIP 
TASK FORCE ESTABLISHED.....................................RESOLVE 46 

SERVICE ANIMALS 
INTEGRITY IN USE ....................................................RESOLVE 36 

VETERANS 
SERVICES PROVIDED BY STATE .............................RESOLVE 48 

WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 
IFW STAKEHOLDER GROUP....................................PUBLIC 245 

SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
SEE DRUG ABUSE 

SUCKERS 
SEE FISHING 
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 CHAPTER CHAPTER 
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT 

CASE, DATA, & FILING SYSTEM 
ELECTRONIC FORMS & SIGNATURES......................PUBLIC 78 

CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY) 
STATE OF THE JUDICIARY ADDRESS ........................PAGE 979 

SWANS ISLAND 
LOBSTER CONSERVATION AREA 

COORDINATES REVISED...........................................PUBLIC 68 
TRAPS INCREASED.....................................................PUBLIC 50 

TAX ASSESSMENT 
SUDDEN OR SEVERE LOSS 

CONTRIBUTION TO REVENUE SHARING ...............PUBLIC 236 
CONTRIBUTION TO SCHOOL FUNDING................PUBLIC 236 

TAXATION 
ADMINISTRATIVE REVISIONS 

TECHNICAL CHANGES TO LAWS ..........................PUBLIC 300 
SERVICE PROVIDER TAX 

BUSINESS TV, RADIO, TELECOMM (TTTT)...............PUBLIC 267 
VETERANS SUPPORT ORGANIZATIONS (TTTT).......PUBLIC 267 

TAX EXPENDITURES 
COST & BENEFIT EVALUATION ...............................PUBLIC 344 

TAXIDERMISTS 
LICENSING & TESTING 

FEES & EXAMINATIONS...........................................PUBLIC 281 
TEACHERS 

SEE ALSO SCHOOL PERSONNEL 
SEE ALSO SCHOOLS 

CONTRACTS 
NONRENEWAL NOTIFICATION, EXTENSION...........PUBLIC 65 

EDUCATOR EFFECTIVENESS SYSTEM 
PHASE-IN DELAYED ...................................................PUBLIC 18 

PERFORMANCE EVAL & GROWTH SYSTEMS 
MEASUREMENTS FOR RATING SCALE.......................PUBLIC 3 

RETIRED 
COST-OF-LIVING ADJUSTMENTS ...........................PUBLIC 334 
RESTORATION, UNORGANIZED TERRITORY..........PUBLIC 321 

RETIREMENT PROGRAM 
PAYMENTS TO FORMER SPOUSES .........................PUBLIC 322 

TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE 
FUNDS TRANSFER 

FY15-17 (PART MM).................................................PUBLIC 267 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

BROADBAND INFRASTRUCTURE 
GIGABIT BROADBAND NETWORK FUND..............PUBLIC 323 

BROADBAND SERVICE 
GRANTS FOR EXPANDED AVAILABILITY ...............PUBLIC 284 
STATE POLICIES & GOALS REVISED.......................PUBLIC 284 
SUSTAINABILITY FEE ELIMINATED............................PUBLIC 151 

BROADBAND SUSTAINABILITY FUND 
USED FOR UNDERSERVED AREAS..........................PUBLIC 151 

E-9-1-1 SYSTEM 
9-1-1 ADVERTISED AS ONLY NUMBER.....................PUBLIC 62 
CONFIDENTIALITY PROVISIONS .............................PUBLIC 153 

MOBILE SERVICES 
SOURCING PROVISIONS REPEALED .....................PUBLIC 300 

PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS 
STANDARDIZED DISPATCH PROTOCOLS .............PUBLIC 230 

REGIONAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS 
AUTHORIZED FOR BROADBAND, INTERNET .........PUBLIC 222 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS (Cont.) 
RELAY SERVICES PROVIDERS 

COMMUNICATIONS CONFIDENTIAL ....................PUBLIC 250 
TELEMEDICINE 

SEE HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
TELEPHONES 

CELLULAR TELEPHONES 
COMM VEHICLE USE PROHIBITED.........................PUBLIC 176 

DIRECTORIES 
9-1-1 AS ONLY EMERGENCY NUMBER ...................PUBLIC 62 

TELEVISION 
CAPITOL CONNECTION CHANNEL 

BIDS FOR EQUIPMENT (PART PPPP).......................PUBLIC 267 
TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 

SEE GENERAL ASSISTANCE 
THEFT 

ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT 
ESTABLISHED AS CLASS C CRIME............................PUBLIC 85 

RETAIL STORES 
DETENTION OF SUSPECTS .........................................PUBLIC 85 

THOMASTON 
SHIP STREET HOUSES 

CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED................................RESOLVE 28 
TIMBER HARVESTING 

CHRISTMAS TREES & EVERGREENS 
WRITTEN PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ALL CREW..........PUBLIC 55 

PUBLIC LANDS 
LIMITS ESTABLISHED (PART FF) ................................PUBLIC 267 

TOBACCO PRODUCTS 
DISTRIBUTORS 

LICENSE NOT LICENSE UNDER MAPA...................PUBLIC 300 
LIQUID NICOTINE 

CHILD-RESISTANT PACKAGING REQUIRED..........PUBLIC 288 
TOLLS 

SEE TURNPIKE AUTHORITY 
TOURISM 

CITY OF SANFORD 
PILOT PROJECT ........................................................PUBLIC 336 

TRAFFIC LIGHTS 
SEE TRAFFIC SIGNS 

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 
SEE ALSO MOTOR VEHICLES 

BICYCLES 
MUST OBEY MOTOR VEHICLE LAWS.....................PUBLIC 164 

CELLULAR TELEPHONES 
COMM VEHICLE USE PROHIBITED.........................PUBLIC 176 

DISABILITY PARKING SPACES 
PHOTOGRAPHS AS EVIDENCE OF VIOLATION .....PUBLIC 52 

HEADLIGHTS 
REQUIRED FROM SUNSET TO SUNRISE ....................PUBLIC 51 

ONE-WAY STREETS 
TRAVELING AGAINST, BICYCLES...........................PUBLIC 164 

OVERWIDTH FARM VEHICLES 
ALLOWED ON PUBLIC WAYS & BRIDGES.............PUBLIC 303 

PEDESTRIANS/OTHERS NOT IN VEHICLES 
MOTORIST REQUIREMENTS.....................................PUBLIC 164 

PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLES 
AMBER AUXILIARY LIGHTS & SPOTLIGHTS ..............PUBLIC 32 
MOTORIST MUST CHANGE LANE.............................PUBLIC 32 
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 CHAPTER CHAPTER 
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS (Cont.) 

RAILROAD CROSSINGS 
MOTOR VEHICLES .....................................................PUBLIC 89 

ROLLER SKIS 
MUST OBEY MOTOR VEHICLE LAWS.....................PUBLIC 164 

TOWED VEHICLES OR TRAILERS 
PASSENGERS ............................................................PUBLIC 176 

VIDEO SCREENS 
USE PROHIBITED, EXCEPTIONS...............................PUBLIC 176 

TRAFFIC SIGNS 
TRAFFIC LIGHT INSTALLATION 

EXEMPT FROM HIGH-VOLTAGE LINE REGS..........PUBLIC 177 
MUNICIPAL INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS.............PUBLIC 177 

TRAILERS 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

TRAINS 
SEE RAILROADS 

TRANSPORTATION 
PUBLIC TRANSIT 

ADVISORY COUNCIL ESTABLISHED.......................PUBLIC 182 
REGIONAL RIDE SHARE PROGRAMS 

OUTDATED STATUTES REPEALED..............................PUBLIC 43 
REGIONAL TRANSIT SERVICES 

QUINQUENNIAL PLAN REQUIRED .........................PUBLIC 182 
TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANIES 

PERMITTING, REGULATION ESTABLISHED..............PUBLIC 279 
TRANSPORTATION DEPT 

AGRICULTURAL AVIATION 
PERMIT NOT REQUIRED.............................................PUBLIC 33 

BRIDGES 
ROUTE 11, STANDISH & LIMINGTON ......................RESOLVE 7 

BRIDGES OVER MACHIAS RIVER 
NAMED FOR JEREMIAH OBRIEN.............................RESOLVE 4 

CALLAHAN MINE SITE RESTORATION 
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART UUU)................................PUBLIC 267 

GARVEE BONDS 
LEGIS APPROVAL NOT REQUIRED (PART K).........PUBLIC 268 

HIGHWAY FUND ALLOCATIONS 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY 2015............................................PUBLIC 10 

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 
INDUSTRIAL DRIVE FACILITY FUND (PART I)..........PUBLIC 268 

INTERSTATE 295 
NAMED FOR RICHARD COLEMAN........................RESOLVE 8 

ISLAND FERRY SERVICES FUND 
SUPPLEMENTAL FY 2015............................................PUBLIC 10 

MOTOR TRANSPORT FACILITY 
SALE RESTRICTIONS LIFTED .....................................PUBLIC 168 

MULTIMODAL - PASSENGER RAIL 
FUNDS TRANSFER FY15-17 (PART YY)....................PUBLIC 267 

MULTIMODAL INFRASTRUCTURE 
BOND ISSUE..............................................................PUBLIC 305 

OVERLIMIT COMM MOTOR VEHICLES 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 21 

PROGRAM ACCOUNTS 
FUND TRANSFERS FY16-17 (PART C, D) ................PUBLIC 268 

PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIPS 
EMINENT DOMAIN...................................................PUBLIC 263 
STATUS & COMPLIANCE.........................................PUBLIC 263 

REST AREAS ON I-95 
HAMPDEN, NAMED FOR CHAMBERLAIN..............RESOLVE 3 

TRANSPORTATION DEPT (Cont.) 
STORM WATER FEES 

EXEMPTION REPEALED............................................PUBLIC 310 
TRANSCAP REVENUE BONDS 

LEGIS APPROVAL NOT REQUIRED (PART J) .........PUBLIC 268 
TRANSCAP TRUST FUND 

NONBOND FUNDS TRANSFER (PART F) ................PUBLIC 268 
TRANSFER FROM HIGHWAY FUND (PART E) ........PUBLIC 268 

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS 
NOT SUBJECT TO STORM WATER FEES..................PUBLIC 310 

WILLIAM CLARKE DRIVE, WESTBROOK 
BREAK IN CONTROL OF ACCESS ..................................P & S 3 

TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANIES 
SEE TRANSPORTATION 

TRAPPING 
APPRENTICE LICENSES 

SUPERVISORY REQUIREMENTS ...............................PUBLIC 301 
LICENSES 

FEES INCREASED......................................................PUBLIC 245 
NONRESIDENT COLLEGE STUDENTS......................PUBLIC 226 

TRAUMA PREVENTION & CONTROL ADV COM 
POWERS & DUTIES 

CLASSIFIED UNDER PUBLIC SAFETY .........................PUBLIC 30 
TRAVEL INSURANCE 

SEE INSURANCE 
TREASURER OF STATE 

DEBT SERVICE 
FUNDING REDUCED (PART H) ...............................PUBLIC 267 

STATE CEILING 2015 & 2016 
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .....................P & S 6 

TREES 
UNLAWFUL CUTTING 

DAMAGE RECOVERY .............................................PUBLIC 241 
TRESPASS 

RAILROAD PROPERTY 
CLASS E CRIME........................................................PUBLIC 204 

TRUCKS 
SEE MOTOR CARRIERS 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

TURKEY 
SEE HUNTING 

TURNPIKE AUTHORITY 
ALLOCATIONS 

CALENDAR YEAR 2016 ...................................................P & S 1 
OUT-OF-STATE TOLL VIOLATIONS 

SUSPENSION FOR MAINE ROADS..........................PUBLIC 159 
POWERS & DUTIES 

OUTDATED PROVISIONS REPEALED.......................... PUBLIC 5 
STORM WATER FEES 

EXEMPTION REPEALED............................................PUBLIC 310 
UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES 

OIL TANKS 
RETROFITTING AUTHORIZED ...................................PUBLIC 361 

UNDERGROUND UTILITY FACILITIES 
DIG SAFE LAWS 

EXCAVATOR NOTIFICATIONS................................PUBLIC 213 
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 

SEE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY 
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 CHAPTER CHAPTER 
UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES 

USED CAR SALES 
SELLER DISCLOSURES, HISTORY REPORTS.............PUBLIC 167 

UNIFORM LAWS 
COMMERCIAL CODE 

RECORD FILING REFUSALS .....................................PUBLIC 180 
UNIFORM ACT ON PATERNITY 

TECHNICAL CHANGES ...........................................PUBLIC 296 
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM 

SEE ALSO COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM 

COORDINATING COMMITTEE ESTABLISHED........PUBLIC 261 
EDUCATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

SOCIAL IMPACT BONDS STUDY............................RESOLVE 52 
WIND ENERGY DEMO PROJECT 

BOND ISSUING AUTHORITY EXTENDED................RESOLVE 42 
UNIVERSITY OF ME COOPERATIVE EXT 

AGRICULTURAL JOBS 
NETWORK ESTABLISHED WITH DACF.....................PUBLIC 347 

UNORGANIZED TERRITORY 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE 

AUTHORIZED FOR 14 PARCELS.............................RESOLVE 27 
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS 

ESTABLISHED FY 2015-16.........................................PUBLIC 197 
USE TAX 

SEE SALES & USE TAXES 
USED CARS 

SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 
UTILITIES 

DIG SAFE LAWS 
EXCAVATOR NOTIFICATIONS................................PUBLIC 213 

VACCINES 
SEE HEALTH CARE SERVICES 

VETERANS 
DECEASED 

NEXT OF KIN, DEATH BENEFITS ...............................PUBLIC 208 
MEMORIAL CEMETERIES 

INTERMENT ELIGIBILITY, CRIMINAL ACTS ..............PUBLIC 175 
SERVICES 

STUDY COMMISSION ESTABLISHED......................RESOLVE 48 
SERVICES & BENEFITS DELIVERY 

CRITERIA REPORT TO LEGISLATURE ......................RESOLVE 19 
SUPPORT ORGANIZATIONS 

TAX EXEMPTIONS (OOOO, TTTT)............................PUBLIC 267 
VIETNAM WAR 

PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION....................................PUBLIC 353 
VETERANS SERVICES BUREAU 

SERVICES & BENEFITS DELIVERY 
CRITERIA REPORT TO LEGISLATURE ......................RESOLVE 19 

VETERANS SERVICE RECORDS 
ACCESS BY LABOR DEPT PERSONNEL..................PUBLIC 175 

VETERINARIANS 
ANIMAL HEALTH ASSISTANT 

CHANGED TO VETERINARY ASSISTANT ................PUBLIC 209 
PRACTICE OF VETERINARY MED/TECH 

REDEFINED................................................................PUBLIC 209 
VETERINARIAN/CLIENT RELATIONSHIP 

GOOD SAMARITAN EXCEPTION ...........................PUBLIC 209 
VETERINARY TECHNICIANS 

LICENSE REQUIRED..................................................PUBLIC 209 

VETERINARY MEDICINE BOARD 
VETERINARY LICENSE APPLICANTS 

TEMPORARY PERMIT AUTHORITY REMOVED .......PUBLIC 209 
VICTIMS OF CRIME 

SEE ALSO CRIMES & OFFENSES 
ADDRESS CONFIDENTIALITY PROGRAM 

PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT..................................PUBLIC 313 
EMPLOYMENT LEAVE 

VIOLENCE VICTIMS, DENIAL ..................................PUBLIC 343 
RESTITUTION 

CIVIL REMEDY UPON DEFAULT ..............................PUBLIC 109 
SENTENCING HEARINGS 

ATTORNEY MAY SPEAK FOR VICTIM.....................PUBLIC 282 
VIDEO SCREENS 

SEE TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 
VIRTUAL CHARTER SCHOOLS 

SEE SCHOOLS 
VISION CARE COVERAGE 

SEE HEALTH INSURANCE 
VITAL STATISTICS 

DEATH 
REGISTERING PRESUMED DEATH...........................PUBLIC 193 

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES 
DELAYED CERTIFICATE AUTHORIZED ....................PUBLIC 193 
ELECTRONIC TRANSFER ALLOWED.......................PUBLIC 104 

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION 
EMPLOYMENT 

GAINFUL EMPLOYMENT DEFINED .........................PUBLIC 141 
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION DIV 

REHABILITATION SERVICES 
PROVIDER UNDER FEDERAL ACT ..........................PUBLIC 141 

VOLUNTEERS 
PENSION-TYPE PROGRAM 

LENGTH OF SERVICE AWARDS..............................PUBLIC 352 
WABANAKI TRIBE 

SEE NATIVE AMERICANS 
WALDO COUNTY 

COURT FACILITIES 
IMPROVEMENT FEASIBILITY STUDY (PART G)........PUBLIC 267 

WARREN 
BOLDUC CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 

POWERS OF EMPLOYEES..........................................PUBLIC 48 
WASHINGTON COUNTY 

MAINECARE 
HOUSING DEMO PROJECT ...................................RESOLVE 31 

PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES 
CALL CENTER WAGE REQUIREMENTS ..................PUBLIC 368 

T24 MD BPP 
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